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1. Which branch of the federal government do you think is the most powerful?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
219 106 64 36 100 119 70 78 71 81 138 44 44 74 57
The Supreme Court 22% 25% 20% 19% 21% 23% 24% 23% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21% 20% 24%
202 96 59 30 97 105 80 62 60 67 135 43 35 77 46
Congress 20% 23% 18% 16% 20% 20% 27% 18% 17% 18% 21% 24% 17% 20% 20%
GH
174 63 68 29 88 86 58 55 60 63 111 35 30 66 43
The Presidency 17% 15% 21% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18%
353 141 116 75 187 165 74 132 147 129 224 49 91 132 80
All are equal 35% 34% 36% 40% 39% 32% 25% 38% 41% 35% 35% 27% 43% 35% 34%
F F K
58 11 15 17 12 45 14 19 24 33 24 8 11 27 11
Don't know 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5%
A D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Which branch of the federal government do you think is the most powerful?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
219 56 164 112 108 119 14 43 44 109 111 160 60 67 116 36
The Supreme Court 22% 21% 22% 22% 22% 23% 18% 19% 25% 21% 23% 21% 26% 25% 23% 16%
*
202 62 140 94 108 124 14 33 31 118 84 153 49 63 104 34
Congress 20% 24% 19% 18% 22% 23% 19% 15% 17% 23% 17% 20% 21% 23% 21% 15%
G *
174 51 123 90 84 96 13 42 23 94 80 141 33 53 75 47
The Presidency 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 13% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19% 15% 20%
*
353 76 277 175 177 173 30 77 72 169 184 275 77 74 179 99
All are equal 35% 29% 37% 34% 36% 33% 39% 34% 41% 32% 38% 35% 34% 28% 35% 43%
A * M
58 18 40 47 11 15 5 29 9 30 27 48 10 12 30 15
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 9% 2% 3% 6% 13% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6%
D * EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
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1. Which branch of the federal government do you think is the most powerful?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
219 - - 219 - 118 71 204 7 196 16 160 48 28 44 83
The Supreme Court 22% - - 100% - 19% 27% 22% 21% 21% 33% 20% 32% 17% 26% 25%
ABD E * * K* *
202 - 202 - - 118 74 185 4 188 9 168 26 27 50 59
Congress 20% - 100% - - 19% 28% 20% 12% 21% 18% 21% 17% 17% 30% 18%
ACD E * * * MO*
174 174 - - - 113 44 161 10 166 4 142 25 40 18 57
The Presidency 17% 100% - - - 18% 17% 18% 29% 18% 7% 18% 16% 25% 11% 17%
BCD . . . N .
353 - - - 353 251 65 327 11 325 17 291 45 58 54 115
All are equal 35% - - - 100% 41% 25% 36% 30% 36% 33% 37% 30% 36% 32% 34%
ABC F . . . .
58 - - - - 18 8 33 3 38 4 33 7 9 3 23
Don't know 6% - - - - 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Which branch of the federal government do you think is the most powerful?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
219 39 172 18 193
The Supreme Court 22% 24% 22% 25% 22%
*
202 28 161 16 176
Congress 20% 17% 21% 22% 20%
*
174 45 118 25 137
The Presidency 17% 28% 15% 35% 16%
B D*
353 44 291 9 324
All are equal 35% 27% 37% 12% 37%
A * C
58 8 36 4 39
Don't know 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
618 204 268 115 324 295 177 214 227 220 398 100 135 247 137
Essential 62% 49% 83% 61% 67% 57% 60% 62% 63% 59% 63% 56% 64% 65% 58%
AC A E
262 154 38 46 118 145 82 84 97 94 168 57 54 83 69
Not essential 26% 37% 12% 25% 24% 28% 28% 24% 27% 25% 27% 32% 25% 22% 29%
BC B ™M
124 60 16 26 43 81 38 48 38 59 65 23 23 47 32
Don't know 12% 14% 5% 14% 9% 16% 13% 14% 10% 16% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13%
B B D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230

618 178 440 317 302 329 48 118 123 337 281 493 125 165 312 141
Essential 62% 68% 59% 61% 62% 63% 63% 53% 69% 65% 58% 64% 55% 61% 62% 61%

B G * G

262 53 209 123 139 148 17 61 37 127 136 198 65 75 126 61

Not essential 26% 20% 28% 24% 29% 28% 22% 27% 21% 24% 28% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27%
A *

124 31 94 78 47 50 11 45 18 56 69 86 38 30 67 27

Don't know 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 10% 15% 20% 10% 11% 14% 11% 17% 11% 13% 12%
D * EH

1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
618 113 118 118 251 618 - 577 24 585 27 514 87 124 116 190
Essential 62% 65% 59% 54% 71% 100% - 63% 66% 64% 54% 65% 57% 76% 69% 57%
BC F * * * o o*
262 44 74 71 65 - 262 238 9 234 17 206 51 27 40 100
Not essential 26% 25% 37% 32% 19% - 100% 26% 24% 26% 35% 26% 33% 17% 23% 30%
D D E . . . . M
124 17 10 30 36 - - 94 4 95 6 74 14 12 13 46
Don't know 12% 10% 5% 14% 10% - - 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 14%
B . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress

Total Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
618 133 444 55 522
Essential 62% 81% 57% 77% 60%
B D*
262 15 247 10 249
Not essential 26% 9% 32% 14% 29%
A * C
124 16 88 6 98
Don't know 12% 10% 11% 9% 11%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - The filibuster in the U.S. Senate

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor

Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West

nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

305 142 92 60 162 143 107 118 80 96 209 54 54 120 77
Essential 30% 34% 29% 32% 33% 28% 36% 34% 22% 26% 33% 30% 25% 32% 32%

H H |

396 162 135 73 229 167 91 116 189 133 263 69 91 147 89

Not essential 39% 39% 42% 39% 47% 32% 31% 34% 52% 36% 42% 38% 43% 39% 38%
E FG

304 114 95 54 94 210 99 112 93 144 160 56 67 110 71

Don't know 30% 27% 29% 29% 19% 40% 33% 32% 26% 38% 25% 31% 32% 29% 30%
D J

1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The filibuster in the U.S. Senate

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
305 97 208 147 158 187 27 51 40 163 142 231 74 124 126 55

Essential 30% 37% 28% 28% 33% 36% 36% 23% 23% 31% 29% 30% 32% 46% 25% 24%

B GH * NO

396 75 321 179 217 212 24 64 96 202 194 318 78 86 203 107

Not essential 39% 29% 43% 35% 45% 40% 31% 29% 54% 39% 40% 41% 34% 32% 40% 47%
A C G * EFG M

304 90 214 192 112 128 25 110 42 155 149 228 76 60 176 68

Don't know 30% 34% 29% 37% 23% 24% 33% 49% 23% 30% 31% 29% 33% 22% 35% 29%

D * EFH M
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The filibuster in the U.S. Senate

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
305 55 65 58 120 223 61 284 15 281 17 265 31 43 91 94
Essential 30% 32% 32% 27% 34% 36% 23% 31% 2% 31% 34% 33% 21% 27% 54% 28%
F * * L * Mo*
396 70 77 91 152 248 129 376 15 371 21 311 74 79 44 139
Not essential 39% 40% 38% 41% 43% 40% 49% 41% 43% 41% 43% 39% 49% 48% 26% 41%
. . . N . N
304 48 60 70 81 147 72 250 6 261 12 217 46 41 34 104
Don't know 30% 28% 30% 32% 23% 24% 27% 27% 16% 29% 24% 27% 30% 25% 20% 31%
D . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
305 56 235 31 254
Essential 30% 34% 30% 43% 29%
*
396 63 319 19 361
Not essential 39% 38% 41% 27% 42%
*
304 45 225 21 254
Don't know 30% 27% 29% 30% 29%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - Peaceful handover of power after elections

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
910 380 296 174 445 465 267 300 342 324 586 160 199 340 211
Essential 91% 91% 92% 93% 92% 89% 90% 87% 95% 87% 93% 89% 94% 90% 89%
G |
36 15 12 6 20 16 9 20 7 15 21 12 8 5 11
Not essential 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5%
H M
59 22 13 7 19 40 20 26 12 34 25 7 4 32 16
Don't know 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 8% 7%
D H J L L
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Peaceful handover of power after elections

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
910 224 686 455 455 481 66 193 170 468 442 704 206 239 460 211

Essential 91% 85% 92% 88% 93% 91% 87% 86% 95% 90% 91% 91% 90% 89% 91% 92%

A C * FG
36 13 23 24 13 21 1 8 7 20 16 28 8 18 10 8
Not essential 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4%
* N
59 25 34 40 19 25 9 23 1 32 27 45 14 13 34 11
Don't know 6% 10% 5% 8% 4% 5% 12% 10% 1% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
B D H EH* EH

1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Peaceful handover of power after elections

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
910 161 185 204 327 577 238 910 - 866 30 746 133 145 154 304
Essential 91% 92% 92% 93% 93% 93% 91% 100% - 95% 60% 94% 88% 89% 91% 90%
H . ) . L . .
36 10 4 7 11 24 9 - 36 21 13 20 12 7 9 14
Not essential 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 100% 2% 26% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4%
G* 1 K* .
59 3 12 8 15 17 15 - - 26 7 28 6 10 6 19
Don't know 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% - - 3% 13% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
. 1 . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
Peaceful handover of power after elections

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
910 149 710 61 799
Essential 91% 91% 91% 85% 92%
*
36 7 28 4 28
Not essential 4% 4% 1% 6% 3%
*
59 8 41 7 43
Don't know 6% 5% 5% 9% 5%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - Both parties respecting the results of elections

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
914 375 302 175 443 471 264 309 340 324 589 158 196 341 218
Essential 91% 90% 94% 94% 91% 90% 89% 89% 94% 87% 93% 88% 93% 91% 92%
G |
50 28 13 5 25 25 19 17 15 20 30 16 10 17 7
Not essential 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3%
N
42 15 7 7 16 25 14 20 7 28 13 6 5 19 12
Don't know 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5%
H J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Both parties respecting the results of elections

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
914 237 676 461 453 482 64 199 169 481 432 708 206 244 461 209
Essential 91% 90% 91% 89% 93% 91% 85% 89% 95% 93% 89% 91% 90% 90% 91% 91%
* FG
50 12 38 30 20 31 3 10 6 23 27 35 14 18 23 8
Not essential 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4%
*
42 13 29 27 15 15 8 15 3 16 26 33 8 8 21 12
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 11% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
EH* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



2_4. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Both parties respecting the results of elections

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
914 166 188 196 325 585 234 866 21 914 - 754 126 153 154 301
Essential 91% 95% 94% 89% 92% 95% 89% 95% 59% 100% - 95% 83% 94% 91% 89%
F H * J * L * *
50 4 9 16 17 27 17 30 13 - 50 27 19 6 11 20
Not essential 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 36% - 100% 3% 12% 4% 7% 6%
G* 1 K* .
42 5 4 7 11 7 11 14 2 - - 13 7 3 3 16
Don't know 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% - - 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
E . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
Both parties respecting the results of elections

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
914 149 712 60 802
Essential 91% 91% 91% 83% 92%
* C
50 12 37 11 38
Not essential 5% 7% 5% 15% 1%
D*
42 4 29 1 30
Don't know 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - The two-term limit for the President

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
794 327 252 162 391 403 223 265 306 282 512 132 170 297 195
Essential 79% 78% 78% 87% 81% 77% 75% 77% 84% 76% 81% 74% 80% 79% 82%
AB FG
151 70 53 16 70 81 51 56 44 60 92 36 31 50 34
Not essential 15% 17% 16% 8% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15% 13% 14%
C C
60 21 17 9 23 36 22 25 13 31 28 11 11 30 8
Don't know 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4%
H J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The two-term limit for the President

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
794 196 598 395 399 421 61 166 145 408 386 615 179 213 397 184
Essential 79% 75% 80% 76% 82% 80% 80% 74% 82% 78% 80% 79% 78% 79% 79% 80%
*
151 46 105 81 70 84 7 31 29 82 70 117 34 45 77 30
Not essential 15% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13%
*
60 20 40 42 18 22 7 27 4 30 30 44 16 12 31 16
Don't know 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 10% 12% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7%
D H* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - The two-term limit for the President

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
794 142 168 160 291 514 206 746 20 754 27 794 - 139 130 265
Essential 79% 82% 83% 73% 83% 83% 79% 82% 55% 83% 55% 100% - 85% 77% 79%
C C H * J * L * *
151 25 26 48 45 87 51 133 12 126 19 - 151 19 33 49
Not essential 15% 14% 13% 22% 13% 14% 19% 15% 34% 14% 38% - 100% 12% 19% 15%
D G* * K* *
60 7 8 11 16 18 6 31 4 34 4 - - 5 6 22
Don't know 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 11% 4% 7% - - 3% 4% 7%
G* . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
The two-term limit for the President

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
794 117 636 49 706
Essential 79% 72% 82% 69% 81%
A *
151 36 107 16 127
Not essential 15% 22% 14% 22% 15%
B *
60 11 36 7 37
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 10% 4%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you think the ing are tial or not tial for the healthy fi ioning of American democracy? - Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor

Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West

nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

328 134 125 56 185 143 102 119 107 113 215 55 61 128 84
Essential 33% 32% 39% 30% 38% 28% 35% 34% 29% 30% 34% 31% 29% 34% 35%

E

555 241 167 105 267 287 161 174 219 201 354 105 130 198 121

Not essential 55% 58% 52% 56% 55% 55% 54% 50% 61% 54% 56% 59% 62% 53% 51%
G

122 43 30 26 33 90 33 53 36 59 63 19 21 50 33

Don't know 12% 10% 9% 14% 7% 17% 11% 15% 10% 16% 10% 11% 10% 13% 14%
D H J

1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
328 101 227 145 183 189 26 55 59 187 141 255 74 114 151 63
Essential 33% 39% 31% 28% 38% 36% 34% 25% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32% 42% 30% 28%
B C G * NO
555 113 442 292 263 280 39 128 107 271 284 433 121 127 287 140
Not essential 55% 43% 60% 56% 54% 53% 51% 57% 60% 52% 59% 56% 53% 47% 57% 61%
A * M M
122 48 74 81 41 58 12 41 12 62 60 89 33 29 67 26
Don't know 12% 18% 10% 16% 8% 11% 15% 18% 7% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12%
B D * EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
328 60 53 70 139 267 48 304 14 305 19 267 51 65 87 87
Essential 33% 35% 26% 32% 39% 43% 18% 33% 39% 33% 38% 34% 34% 40% 52% 26%
B F . . . ) o*
555 98 130 127 173 296 194 521 16 512 29 450 86 79 69 213
Not essential 55% 56% 65% 58% 49% 48% 74% 57% 43% 56% 58% 57% 57% 49% 41% 63%
D E . . . . MN
122 16 18 23 40 55 20 85 7 97 2 77 14 18 13 36
Don't know 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 18% 11% 3% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
328 65 246 32 273
Essential 33% 40% 32% 44% 31%
*
555 83 449 32 501
Not essential 55% 51% 58% 44% 58%
*
122 16 84 8 96
Don't know 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Essential Summary

T e T e T e T  vsenaeome | hegon
Total | Democrat | Republican| Independe| Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 S5+ Under | $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | South West
nt $50K
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 207 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
618 204 268 115 324 205 177 214 227 220 398 100 135 247 137
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress 62% 49% 83% 61% 67% 57% 60% 62% 63% 59% 63% 56% 64% 65% 58%
AC A 3
305 142 %2 60 162 143 107 118 80 % 209 54 54 120 77
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 30% 34% 29% 32% 33% 28% 36% 34% 22% 26% 33% 30% 25% 32% 32%
H H |
910 380 296 174 445 465 267 300 342 324 586 160 199 340 211
Peaceful handover of power after elections 91% 91% 92% 93% 92% 89% 90% 87% 95% 87% 93% 89% 94% 90% 89%
G |
914 375 302 175 443 an 264 309 340 324 589 158 1% 341 218
Both parties respecting the results of elections 91% 90% 94% 94% 91% 90% 89% 89% 94% 87% 93% 88% 93% 91% 92%
G |
794 327 252 162 391 403 223 265 306 282 512 132 170 207 195
The two-term limit for the President 79% 78% 78% 87% 81% 77% 75% 77% 84% 76% 81% 74% 80% 79% 82%
AB FG
328 134 125 56 185 143 102 119 107 113 215 55 61 128 84
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 33% 32% 39% 30% 38% 28% 35% 34% 29% 30% 34% 31% 29% 34% 35%
3

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Essential Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 85 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 287 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
618 178 440 317 302 329 48 118 123 337 281 493 125 165 312 141
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress [~ ¢ 68% 59% 61% 62% 63% 63% 53% 69% 65% 58% 64% 55% 61% 62% 61%
B G B G
305 97 208 147 158 187 27 51 40 163 142 231 74 124 126 55
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 30% 37% 28% 28% 3% 36% 36% 23% 23% 3% 29% 30% 2% 46% 25% 2%
B GH * NO
910 224 686 455 455 481 66 193 170 468 412 704 206 239 460 211
Peaceful handover of power after elections 91% 85% 92% 88% 93% 91% 87% 86% 95% 90% 91% 91% 90% 89% 91% 92%
A c * FG
914 237 676 461 453 482 64 199 169 481 432 708 206 244 461 209
Both parties respecting the results of elections 91% 20% 91% 89% 93% 91% 85% 89% 95% 93% 89% 91% 90% 90% 91% 91%
* FG
794 196 598 395 399 421 61 166 145 408 386 615 179 213 397 184
The two-term limit for the President 79% 75% 80% 76% 82% 80% 80% 74% 82% 78% 80% 79% 78% 79% 79% 80%
-
328 101 227 145 183 189 26 55 59 187 141 255 74 114 151 63
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 33% 39% 31% 28% 38% 36% 34% 25% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32% 22% 30% 28%
B c G * NO

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Essential Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
618 113 118 118 251 618 - 577 24 585 27 514 87 124 116 190
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress [~ g0 5% 9% 4% % T00% - 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 76% 9% 7%
BC F * * * o o*
305 55 65 58 120 223 61 284 15 281 17 265 31 43 91 94
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 30% 32% 32% 27% 34% 36% 23% 31% 42% 31% 34% 33% 21% 27% 54% 28%
F * * L * Mo*
910 161 185 204 327 577 238 910 - 866 30 746 133 145 154 304
Peaceful handover of power after elections 91% 2% 2% 93% 93% 93% 91% 100% - 95% 60% 4% 88% 89% 91% 90%
H . ) . L . .
914 166 188 196 325 585 234 866 21 914 - 754 126 153 154 301
Both parties respecting the results of elections 91% 95% 94% 89% 92% 95% 89% 95% 59% 100% - 95% 83% 94% 91% 89%
E m . ) . L . *
794 142 168 160 291 514 206 746 20 754 27 794 - 139 130 265
The two-term limit for the President 79% 82% 83% 73% 83% 83% 79% 82% 55% 83% 55% 100% - 85% 77% 79%
C C H * J * L * *
328 60 53 70 139 267 48 304 14 305 19 267 51 65 87 87
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 33% 35% 26% 32% 39% 43% 18% 33% 39% 33% 38% 34% 34% 40% 52% 26%
[ F * * * 0 o*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? -
Essential Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870

618 133 444 55 522

The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress 62% 81% 57% 77% 60%

B D*

305 56 235 31 254

The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 30% 34% 30% 43% 29%
*

910 149 710 61 799

Peaceful handover of power after elections 91% 91% 91% 85% 92%
*

914 149 712 60 802

Both parties respecting the results of elections 91% 91% 91% 83% 92%

* C

794 117 636 49 706

The two-term limit for the President 79% 72% 82% 69% 81%
A *

328 65 246 32 273

Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 33% 40% 32% 44% 31%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Not essential Summary

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
262 154 38 46 118 145 82 84 97 94 168 57 54 83 69
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress 26% 37% 12% 25% 24% 28% 28% 24% 27% 25% 27% 32% 25% 22% 29%
BC B M
396 162 135 73 229 167 91 116 189 133 263 69 91 147 89
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 39% 39% 42% 39% 47% 32% 31% 34% 52% 36% 42% 38% 43% 39% 38%
E FG
36 15 12 6 20 16 9 20 7 15 21 12 8 5 11
Peaceful handover of power after elections 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5%
H M
50 28 13 5 25 25 19 17 15 20 30 16 10 17 7
Both parties respecting the results of elections 5% 7% 1% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 1% 3%
N
151 70 53 16 70 81 51 56 44 60 92 36 31 50 34
The two-term limit for the President 15% 17% 16% 8% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15% 13% 14%
C C
555 241 167 105 267 287 161 174 219 201 354 105 130 198 121
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 55% 58% 52% 56% 55% 55% 54% 50% 61% 54% 56% 59% 62% 53% 51%
G

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Not essential Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
262 53 209 123 139 148 17 61 37 127 136 198 65 75 126 61
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress [~ o 20% 28% 24% 29% 28% 2% 27% 21% 24% 28% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27%
A -
39 75 321 179 217 212 24 64 %6 202 194 318 78 86 203 107
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 39% 29% 43% 35% 45% 40% 31% 29% 54% 39% 40% 1% 34% 2% 40% 7%
A c G * EFG M
36 13 23 24 13 21 1 8 7 20 16 28 8 18 10 8
Peaceful handover of power after elections ™ % % % % ™ % % = = % = % % % o
* N
50 2 38 30 20 31 3 10 6 23 27 35 14 18 23 8
Both parties respecting the results of elections =% =% =% & % &% % % % ™ % % % % % %
-
151 16 105 81 70 84 7 31 29 82 70 117 34 5 77 30
The two-term limit for the President 15% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13%
-
555 13 442 292 263 280 39 128 107 271 284 433 121 127 287 140
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 55% 43% 60% 56% 54% 53% 51% 57% 60% 52% 59% 56% 53% 47% 57% 61%
A * ™ ™

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Not essential Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
262 44 74 71 65 - 262 238 9 234 17 206 51 27 40 100
The President's abiliy to veto legislation passed by Congress [ 5o 75% 7% 2% To% - T00% 26% 2% 26% 5% 26% % 7% 3% 0%
D D E * * * * M
396 70 77 91 152 248 129 376 15 371 21 311 74 79 44 139
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 39% 40% 38% 41% 43% 40% 49% 41% 43% 41% 43% 39% 49% 48% 26% 41%
. . . N * N
36 10 4 7 1 24 9 - 36 21 13 20 12 7 9 14
Peaceful handover of power after elections % 6% 2% 3% 3% % 3% N 100% 2% 26% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4%
G* 1 K* .
50 4 9 16 17 27 17 30 13 - 50 27 19 6 11 20
Both parties respecting the results of elections % 2% o % % o 7% % 36% . 100% % % o 7% %
G* I K* *
151 25 26 48 45 87 51 133 12 126 19 - 151 19 33 49
The two-term limit for the President 15% 14% 13% 22% 13% 14% 19% 15% 34% 14% 38% - 100% 12% 19% 15%
D G* I K* *
555 98 130 127 173 296 194 521 16 512 29 450 86 79 69 213
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 55% 56% 65% 58% 49% 48% 74% 57% 43% 56% 58% 57% 57% 49% 41% 63%
D E . . . . MN

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Not
essential Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
262 15 247 10 249
The President's ability to veto legislation passed by Congress 26% 9% 32% 14% 29%
A * C
396 63 319 19 361
The filibuster in the U.S. Senate 39% 38% 41% 27% 42%
*
36 7 28 4 28
Peaceful handover of power after elections 4% 4% 4% 6% 3%
*
50 12 37 11 38
Both parties respecting the results of elections 5% 7% 5% 15% 4%
D*
151 36 107 16 127
The two-term limit for the President 15% 22% 14% 22% 15%
B *
555 83 449 32 501
Lifetime appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court 55% 51% 58% 44% 58%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think the following are essential or not essential for the healthy functioning of American democracy? - Grid Table

The The Peaceful Both The two- Lifetime
President's | filibuster in| handover parties term limit | appointme
ability to the U.S. of power | respecting | for the nts to the

veto Senate after the results | President u.s.
legislation elections |of elections Supreme
passed by Court

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
618 305 910 914 794 328
Essential 62% 30% 91% 91% 79% 33%
BF ABEF ABEF ABF
262 396 36 50 151 555
Not essential 26% 39% 4% 5% 15% 55%
CDE ACDE CcD ABCDE
124 304 59 42 60 122
Don't know 12% 30% 6% 4% 6% 12%
CDE ACDEF CDE
1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you believe Trump should get two more years in office and the 2020 election delayed?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
164 36 99 23 94 70 46 65 53 59 105 31 30 65 37
Yes 16% 9% 31% 12% 19% 13% 15% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16%
AC E
779 372 199 150 367 411 238 258 283 281 498 138 166 284 191
No 77% 89% 62% 80% 76% 79% 80% 74% 78% 75% 79% 77% 78% 75% 80%
BC B
62 11 24 14 23 39 13 23 26 32 30 9 15 28 10
Don't know 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4%
A A J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you believe Trump should get two more years in office and the 2020 election delayed?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230

164 53 111 93 71 95 13 20 36 89 75 145 19 59 63 42

Yes 16% 20% 15% 18% 15% 18% 17% 9% 20% 17% 16% 19% 8% 22% 12% 18%

G * G L N
779 192 587 376 403 409 55 187 128 397 381 585 194 198 411 170
No 77% 73% 79% 73% 83% 78% 72% 84% 72% 76% 79% 75% 85% 73% 81% 74%
C * H K M
62 17 45 49 14 23 8 16 14 34 28 47 15 13 31 18
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 9% 3% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8%
) *

1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you believe Trump should get two more years in office and the 2020 election delayed?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
164 45 28 39 44 133 15 149 7 149 12 117 36 49 29 51
Yes 16% 26% 14% 18% 12% 21% 6% 16% 19% 16% 24% 15% 24% 30% 17% 15%
BD F * * K* NO *
779 118 161 172 291 444 247 710 28 712 37 636 107 98 132 265
No 77% 68% 80% 78% 82% 72% 94% 78% 78% 78% 75% 80% 71% 60% 78% 79%
A A E * * L * M* M
62 10 12 9 18 42 1 51 1 53 1 41 8 16 8 20
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% * 6% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6%
F . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you believe Trump should get two more years in office and the 2020 election delayed?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
164 164 - 49 91
Yes 16% 100% - 69% 10%
B D*
779 - 779 20 749
No 77% - 100% 28% 86%
A * C
62 - - 3 30
Don't know 6% - - 4% 3%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you believe if Trump loses the 2020 election, he should ignore the results and stay in office?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
72 28 35 6 42 30 31 24 17 17 55 22 7 28 15
Yes 7% 7% 11% 3% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 12% 3% 7% 6%
C H | L
870 376 259 170 419 451 248 299 323 318 552 149 186 319 216
No 87% 90% 81% 91% 86% 87% 83% 86% 89% 85% 87% 83% 88% 85% 91%
B B
63 14 28 12 24 39 18 22 23 38 25 8 19 30 6
Don't know 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 9% 8% 3%
A J N N
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you believe if Trump loses the 2020 election, he should ignore the results and stay in office?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
72 28 44 47 25 48 6 10 8 45 27 59 13 32 24 16
Yes 7% 11% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 12% 5% 7%
B * N
870 218 652 424 446 456 61 197 155 446 424 671 199 219 455 195
No 87% 83% 88% 82% 92% 87% 81% 88% 87% 86% 87% 86% 87% 81% 90% 85%
C * M
63 16 48 47 16 23 9 17 15 29 34 47 17 19 26 19
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 9% 3% 4% 12% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
D E*
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you believe if Trump loses the 2020 election, he should ignore the results and stay in office?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
72 25 16 18 9 55 10 61 4 60 11 49 16 21 20 23
Yes 7% 15% 8% 8% 3% 9% 4% 7% 12% 7% 22% 6% 10% 13% 12% 7%
D D D F * * * *
870 137 176 193 324 522 249 799 28 802 38 706 127 125 139 292
No 87% 79% 87% 88% 92% 84% 95% 88% 76% 88% 75% 89% 84% 77% 82% 87%
A A E * J * * * M
63 12 10 8 20 41 3 50 4 52 2 39 9 17 10 22
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 5% 12% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6%
F . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you believe if Trump loses the 2020 election, he should ignore the results and stay in office?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
72 49 20 72 -
Yes 7% 30% 3% 100% -
B D*
870 91 749 - 870
No 87% 55% 96% - 100%
A * C
63 24 10 - -
Don't know 6% 14% 1% - -
B *
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two years in office.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
139 18 101 15 66 72 22 44 72 59 80 21 27 59 32
Strongly agree 14% 4% 31% 8% 14% 14% 8% 13% 20% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16% 13%
AC FG
272 75 139 50 145 127 84 99 89 79 193 58 58 104 52
agree 27% 18% 43% 27% 30% 24% 28% 28% 25% 21% 30% 32% 27% 28% 22%
AC A |
155 74 25 37 71 84 57 49 49 65 90 23 38 50 44
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 18% 8% 20% 15% 16% 19% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 18% 13% 18%
B B
128 45 35 30 53 75 41 44 43 43 85 16 26 45 42
disagree 13% 11% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 18%
K
266 193 13 44 131 136 80 88 99 99 167 54 52 102 58
Strongly disagree 26% 46% 4% 24% 27% 26% 27% 25% 27% 27% 26% 30% 25% 27% 25%
BC B
45 13 8 10 18 27 12 23 10 27 18 6 11 17 10
Don't know 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
H J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
411 93 240 65 212 199 107 143 161 138 272 80 84 163 83
Agree (T2B) 41% 22% 75% 35% 44% 38% 36% 41% 45% 37% 43% 44% 40% 43% 35%
AC A
395 239 48 74 184 210 121 132 142 142 252 70 78 147 100
Disagree (B2B) 39% 57% 15% 40% 38% 40% 41% 38% 39% 38% 40% 39% 37% 39% 42%
BC B

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two years in office.

No college
degree

_“
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

Urbanicity

o
E F G H I J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
139 34 105 78 61 65 12 20 42 78 61 125 13 36 60 43
Strongly agree 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 16% 9% 24% 15% 13% 16% 6% 13% 12% 19%
* EG L N
272 88 184 141 131 150 14 58 50 164 108 214 58 61 140 71
Somewhat agree 27% 33% 25% 27% 27% 28% 19% 26% 28% 32% 22% 28% 25% 22% 28% 31%
B * J
155 38 117 78 77 77 18 40 20 78 77 115 40 41 82 32
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 24% 18% 11% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14%
H*
128 35 93 56 72 71 11 25 21 67 62 112 16 27 67 35
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 7% 10% 13% 15%
* L
266 55 211 137 129 141 17 64 44 109 157 181 85 96 133 36
Strongly disagree 26% 21% 28% 26% 26% 27% 23% 29% 25% 21% 32% 23% 37% 36% 26% 16%
A * I K NO o
45 13 32 28 17 24 3 17 1 25 20 29 15 10 23 12
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% * 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
H * H
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

411 121 290 219 192 214 27 77 92 242 169 340 71 96 200 115

Agree (T28B) 41% 46% 39% 42% 39% 41% 35% 34% 52% 47% 35% 44% 31% 36% 40% 50%

* EFG J L MN

395 90 305 193 201 212 28 90 65 175 219 293 102 123 200 71

Disagree (B2B) 39% 34% 41% 37% 41% 40% 38% 40% 36% 34% 45% 38% 45% 46% 40% 31%
* I o

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two years in office.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
139 36 25 26 49 122 14 132 4 130 8 117 18 62 14 32
Strongly agree 14% 20% 12% 12% 14% 20% 5% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 38% 8% 9%
F . . . NO .
272 46 53 57 103 215 34 251 10 257 12 213 49 76 35 83
Somewhat agree 27% 26% 27% 26% 29% 35% 13% 28% 27% 28% 24% 27% 32% 47% 21% 25%
F . . . NO .
155 21 42 26 58 90 41 136 7 136 12 123 23 10 31 58
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 12% 21% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 21% 15% 24% 15% 15% 6% 19% 17%
c . . . M* M
128 27 30 23 43 63 55 118 5 120 3 100 19 6 30 56
Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 15% 10% 12% 10% 21% 13% 14% 13% 7% 13% 13% 4% 18% 17%
E . . . M* M
266 43 48 80 83 115 109 241 10 242 12 220 36 6 56 94
Strongly disagree 26% 25% 24% 37% 24% 19% 41% 26% 28% 27% 24% 28% 23% 4% 33% 28%
ABD E * * * M* M
45 1 4 8 17 14 10 30 - 28 3 20 7 2 3 14
Don't know 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
411 82 78 83 151 337 48 384 13 387 20 331 67 138 49 115
Agree (T28B) 41% 47% 39% 38% 43% 55% 18% 2% 37% 42% 39% 42% 44% 85% 29% 34%
F . . . NO .
395 70 78 103 126 177 164 359 15 362 16 321 55 12 86 149
Disagree (B2B) 39% 40% 39% 47% 36% 29% 62% 39% 42% 40% 31% 40% 36% 8% 51% 44%
D E * - - M* M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first
two years in office.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
139 71 60 28 99
Strongly agree 14% 43% 8% 39% 11%
B D*
272 64 188 26 226
Somewhat agree 27% 39% 24% 36% 26%
B *
155 8 128 7 133
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 5% 16% 10% 15%
A *
128 4 121 1 126
Somewhat disagree 13% 2% 16% 2% 15%
A * C
266 14 251 10 255
Strongly disagree 26% 9% 32% 13% 29%
A * C
45 3 30 - 31
Don't know 4% 2% 4% - 4%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
411 135 248 54 325
Agree (T2B) 41% 82% 32% 75% 37%
B D*
395 18 372 11 381
Disagree (B2B) 39% 11% 48% 15% 44%
A * C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from achieving significant portions of his agenda.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
140 25 93 17 73 67 30 49 61 55 86 28 30 53 30
Strongly agree 14% 6% 29% 9% 15% 13% 10% 14% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13%
AC
166 32 99 32 88 78 40 61 65 46 120 26 32 71 37
agree 17% 8% 31% 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 18% 12% 19% 14% 15% 19% 16%
AC A |
168 59 54 38 79 89 61 59 48 76 92 31 37 57 44
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 14% 17% 20% 16% 17% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18%
J
143 68 30 34 74 69 63 42 38 58 85 23 34 59 27
disagree 14% 16% 9% 18% 15% 13% 21% 12% 11% 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11%
B B GH
325 217 27 57 156 170 78 113 135 109 216 67 66 109 83
Strongly disagree 32% 52% 8% 30% 32% 33% 26% 33% 37% 29% 34% 38% 31% 29% 35%
BC B F
63 18 19 9 15 47 25 22 15 29 33 5 13 28 17
Don't know 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7%
D
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
306 57 192 49 161 145 70 110 126 101 206 53 62 124 67
Agree (T2B) 30% 14% 60% 26% 33% 28% 24% 32% 35% 27% 33% 30% 29% 33% 28%
AC A F
468 285 57 91 229 239 140 155 174 167 301 90 100 168 110
Disagree (B2B) 47% 68% 18% 49% 47% 46% 47% 45% 48% 45% 48% 50% 47% 44% 46%
BC B

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from achieving significant portions of his agenda.

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
140 41 99 79 61 66 12 23 39 88 53 129 12 33 57 50
Strongly agree 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 10% 2% 17% 1% 17% 5% 12% 1% 22%
* EG ) L MN
166 63 103 91 75 95 11 31 29 107 59 141 25 36 87 42
Somewhat agree 17% 24% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15% 14% 16% 21% 12% 18% 11% 14% 17% 18%
8 * J
168 47 120 80 88 % 17 31 25 80 88 125 43 45 92 30
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 23% 14% 14% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
*
143 33 110 77 66 79 4 38 22 54 89 102 4 38 68 37
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 5% 17% 12% 10% 18% 13% 18% 14% 13% 16%
F * F |
325 54 271 153 172 166 26 75 60 159 167 239 87 101 163 61
Strongly disagree 32% 21% 37% 30% 35% 31% 34% 33% 34% 31% 34% 31% 38% 37% 2% 27%
A * o
63 24 38 37 26 27 6 26 3 32 30 42 21 16 37 10
Don't know 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 12% 2% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 4%
8 H* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
306 104 202 171 136 161 23 54 68 194 112 269 37 69 144 93
Agree (T2B) 30% 40% 27% 33% 28% 31% 30% 24% 38% 37% 23% 35% 16% 26% 29% 40%
8 * G J L MN
468 87 382 230 238 245 29 113 82 213 255 341 128 140 231 98
Disagree (B28) 47% 33% 51% 44% 49% 46% 38% 50% 46% 41% 53% 44% 56% 52% 46% 2%
A * | K

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from achieving significant portions of his agenda.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
140 24 28 31 54 128 10 134 3 136 3 104 30 42 22 40
Strongly agree 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 21% 4% 15% 10% 15% 6% 13% 20% 26% 13% 12%
F . . . NO .
166 36 31 33 59 133 21 148 8 156 8 133 25 53 26 40
Somewhat agree 17% 21% 15% 15% 17% 22% 8% 16% 23% 17% 16% 17% 17% 32% 15% 12%
F . . . NO .
168 26 31 35 63 103 31 147 7 145 12 130 22 31 23 64
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 12% 16% 20% 16% 23% 16% 14% 19% 14% 19%
. . . .
143 27 36 36 40 80 43 128 9 124 12 115 22 19 26 55
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 18% 16% 11% 13% 16% 14% 24% 14% 25% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16%
. . . .
325 55 66 74 117 145 150 307 9 304 12 269 47 9 61 120
Strongly disagree 32% 32% 33% 34% 33% 24% 57% 34% 24% 33% 25% 34% 31% 6% 36% 36%
E . . . M* M
63 5 10 10 19 28 8 47 - 48 3 43 5 9 11 18
Don't know 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% - 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
306 60 59 64 113 261 31 281 12 292 11 237 55 95 48 80
Agree (T28B) 30% 34% 29% 29% 32% 2% 12% 31% 32% 32% 22% 30% 36% 58% 29% 24%
F . . . NO .
468 83 103 110 158 225 193 434 17 428 25 384 69 29 87 175
Disagree (B2B) 47% 48% 51% 50% 45% 36% 73% 48% 48% 47% 50% 48% 46% 18% 52% 52%
E * - - M* M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump
from achieving significant portions of his agenda.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
140 71 60 27 98
Strongly agree 14% 43% 8% 38% 11%
B D*
166 39 116 21 135
Somewhat agree 17% 24% 15% 30% 16%
B D*
168 22 115 8 137
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 14% 15% 11% 16%
*
143 16 127 12 127
Somewhat disagree 14% 10% 16% 16% 15%
*
325 5 320 1 325
Strongly disagree 32% 3% 41% 1% 37%
A * C
63 11 40 3 47
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
306 110 176 49 233
Agree (T2B) 30% 67% 23% 68% 27%
B D*
468 21 448 12 452
Disagree (B2B) 47% 13% 57% 17% 52%
A * C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald Trump's presidency.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
242 40 157 40 118 125 52 80 110 98 145 39 53 106 45
Strongly agree 24% 9% 49% 21% 24% 24% 17% 23% 30% 26% 23% 22% 25% 28% 19%
AC A FG N
174 40 92 31 93 82 50 72 52 55 119 36 39 56 43
agree 17% 10% 28% 17% 19% 16% 17% 21% 14% 15% 19% 20% 19% 15% 18%
AC A H
171 73 29 51 93 79 73 56 43 74 97 28 34 63 47
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 18% 9% 27% 19% 15% 25% 16% 12% 20% 15% 16% 16% 17% 20%
B AB GH
85 45 21 14 40 45 31 22 32 28 57 14 26 29 15
disagree 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7%
283 206 16 43 134 149 73 99 111 92 191 56 49 104 74
Strongly disagree 28% 49% 5% 23% 28% 29% 24% 29% 31% 25% 30% 31% 23% 27% 31%
BC B
49 14 7 8 7 42 18 18 14 26 23 5 11 20 14
Don't know 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
417 80 248 70 210 206 102 152 163 153 264 75 92 162 87
Agree (T2B) 41% 19% 77% 38% 43% 40% 34% 44% 45% 41% 42% 42% 44% 43% 37%
AC A F
368 251 37 57 174 194 104 121 143 119 249 70 75 133 90
Disagree (B2B) 37% 60% 11% 31% 36% 37% 35% 35% 40% 32% 39% 39% 35% 35% 38%
BC B |

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald Trump's presidency.

No college
degree

_“
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

Urbanicity

o
E F G H I J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
242 66 176 139 103 114 18 51 59 133 109 204 38 48 117 77
Strongly agree 24% 25% 24% 27% 21% 22% 24% 23% 33% 26% 23% 26% 17% 18% 23% 34%
* EG L MN
174 62 112 81 93 108 13 26 28 115 59 148 26 43 94 37
Somewhat agree 17% 24% 15% 16% 19% 20% 17% 12% 16% 22% 12% 19% 12% 16% 19% 16%
B G * J
171 52 120 90 82 91 14 46 20 76 95 122 50 54 87 31
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 17% 19% 20% 11% 15% 20% 16% 22% 20% 17% 13%
* H
85 16 68 33 52 50 6 14 16 42 43 58 26 21 39 24
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10%
c *
283 48 235 141 142 150 16 66 51 130 153 205 78 93 141 49
Strongly disagree 28% 18% 32% 27% 29% 28% 21% 29% 29% 25% 31% 26% 34% 34% 28% 21%
A * o
49 18 31 34 15 15 9 22 4 23 26 39 10 10 27 11
Don't know 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 12% 10% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
D EH* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

417 128 288 220 196 222 31 77 86 248 169 352 64 92 210 115
Agree (T28B) 41% 49% 39% 43% 40% 2% 41% 34% 49% 48% 35% 45% 28% 34% 42% 50%
B * G J L M
368 64 304 174 194 199 22 80 67 172 196 263 104 114 181 73
Disagree (B2B) 37% 24% 41% 34% 40% 38% 29% 35% 38% 33% 40% 34% 46% 42% 36% 32%
A * K

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald Trump's presidency.

Total Presidency | Congress is Supreme Allare | President's  President's| Peaceful | Peaceful |Respecting|Respecting| Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
242 51 37 43 102 210 22 222 4 225 10 194 38 88 17 71
Strongly agree 24% 29% 18% 20% 29% 34% 8% 24% 11% 25% 21% 24% 25% 54% 10% 21%
BC F * * * NO * N
174 36 38 45 47 126 27 157 8 161 10 132 30 31 34 54
Somewhat agree 17% 20% 19% 20% 13% 20% 10% 17% 22% 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20% 16%
F . . . .
171 24 45 38 58 102 46 150 13 152 12 130 29 21 46 59
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 14% 22% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 37% 17% 25% 16% 19% 13% 27% 18%
G* . . M*
85 5 23 13 38 46 30 78 4 78 5 73 9 11 17 33
Somewhat disagree 8% 3% 11% 6% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 6% 7% 10% 10%
A A . . . .
283 54 54 70 94 121 126 272 7 263 11 239 38 7 49 101
Strongly disagree 28% 31% 27% 32% 27% 20% 48% 30% 19% 29% 23% 30% 25% 4% 29% 30%
E . . . M* M
49 3 4 10 14 14 11 32 - 34 1 26 8 4 5 19
Don't know 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% - 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
417 87 75 88 149 336 49 379 12 387 20 326 68 119 51 125
Agree (T28B) 41% 50% 37% 40% 2% 54% 19% 2% 32% 42% 41% 41% 45% 73% 30% 37%
F . . . NO .
368 60 77 84 132 167 156 349 11 341 17 312 47 19 66 134
Disagree (B2B) 37% 34% 38% 38% 37% 27% 59% 38% 30% 37% 33% 39% 31% 11% 39% 40%
E * - - M* M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald
Trump's presidency.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
242 92 132 40 184
Strongly agree 24% 56% 17% 56% 21%
B D*
174 45 116 21 140
Somewhat agree 17% 27% 15% 29% 16%
B D*
171 10 143 4 148
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 6% 18% 5% 17%
A *
85 3 81 - 84
Somewhat disagree 8% 2% 10% - 10%
A * C
283 11 271 6 275
Strongly disagree 28% 7% 35% 9% 32%
A * C
49 4 36 1 38
Don't know 5% 2% 5% 1% 4%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
417 137 248 61 324
Agree (T2B) 41% 83% 32% 85% 37%
B D*
368 14 352 6 359
Disagree (B2B) 37% 8% 45% 9% 41%
A * C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump does not respect the laws of the United States.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
394 274 26 70 175 220 117 133 144 155 239 75 70 138 112
Strongly agree 39% 65% 8% 37% 36% 42% 40% 38% 40% 42% 38% 42% 33% 37% 47%
BC B M
165 74 38 36 87 78 65 62 37 48 117 26 43 59 37
agree 16% 18% 12% 19% 18% 15% 22% 18% 10% 13% 18% 15% 20% 16% 15%
B H H |
112 39 34 28 54 58 49 34 28 42 70 25 19 40 28
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 11% 17% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12%
H
105 17 60 19 55 50 25 41 39 30 75 20 28 38 20
disagree 10% 4% 19% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8%
AC A
213 13 162 29 110 104 35 69 109 85 128 33 48 93 39
Strongly disagree 21% 3% 50% 16% 23% 20% 12% 20% 30% 23% 20% 18% 23% 25% 16%
AC A F FG
16 1 2 5 4 12 4 7 5 12 4 1 3 10 3
Don't know 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 3% 1%
A J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
559 348 63 106 262 297 183 195 182 203 356 101 113 196 148
Agree (T2B) 56% 83% 20% 57% 54% 57% 62% 56% 50% 54% 56% 57% 53% 52% 62%
BC B H M
318 30 222 48 165 154 60 110 147 116 203 52 76 131 59
Disagree (B2B) 32% 7% 69% 26% 34% 30% 20% 32% 41% 31% 32% 29% 36% 35% 25%
AC A F FG N N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump does not respect the laws of the United States.

Employment Status

Urbanicity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
394 79 315 207 188 199 33 102 60 174 220 269 125 142 184 68
Strongly agree 39% 30% 42% 40% 39% 38% 44% 46% 34% 33% 45% 35% 55% 53% 36% 29%
A * H | K NO
165 55 110 60 104 107 8 31 19 92 73 130 34 25 % 46
Somewhat agree 16% 21% 15% 12% 21% 20% 10% 14% 11% 18% 15% 17% 15% 9% 19% 20%
c H * ™M ™M
112 39 73 57 55 61 14 24 13 60 51 76 36 37 54 20
Neither agree nor disagree 1% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 19% 11% 7% 12% 11% 10% 16% 14% 1% 9%
m
105 29 76 64 41 58 8 18 21 66 39 95 10 21 60 24
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 12% 4% 8% 12% 10%
* L
213 57 156 117 % % 12 42 63 119 % 196 18 42 104 68
Strongly disagree 21% 2% 21% 23% 20% 18% 16% 19% 35% 23% 19% 25% 8% 15% 21% 29%
* EFG L MN
16 3 13 13 3 5 1 8 2 9 7 11 5 3 9 5
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* E
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
559 134 425 267 292 306 41 133 79 266 293 399 159 167 278 114
Agree (T2B) 56% 51% 57% 52% 60% 58% 54% 59% 44% 51% 60% 51% 70% 62% 55% 49%
c H * H | K o
318 86 232 181 137 154 20 60 84 185 133 290 28 62 164 92
Disagree (B28) 32% 33% 31% 35% 28% 29% 26% 271% 47% 36% 28% 37% 12% 23% 2% 40%
* EFG J L ™M ™M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump does not respect the laws of the United States.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
394 70 76 103 127 164 175 366 8 362 18 318 58 13 79 146
Strongly agree 39% 40% 38% 47% 36% 27% 67% 40% 22% 40% 37% 40% 38% 8% 47% 43%
D E H * * * M* M
165 22 40 33 62 102 42 146 11 148 10 141 18 11 44 70
Somewhat agree 16% 13% 20% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 30% 16% 19% 18% 12% 7% 26% 21%
G* . . M* M
112 15 27 30 34 79 20 97 5 94 15 74 26 11 25 33
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 13% 8% 11% 15% 10% 29% 9% 17% 6% 15% 10%
. 1 K* .
105 22 22 16 38 74 17 95 6 96 6 86 15 32 9 34
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 11% 7% 11% 12% 7% 10% 17% 11% 11% 11% 10% 20% 5% 10%
. . . NO .
213 44 36 37 89 199 7 201 6 207 2 170 33 94 11 46
Strongly disagree 21% 25% 18% 17% 25% 32% 3% 22% 17% 23% 4% 21% 22% 58% 7% 14%
C F * J * * NO *
16 1 - 1 3 1 1 6 - 6 - 5 1 2 - 6
Don't know 2% * - * 1% * 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
559 92 117 136 189 266 217 512 19 509 28 459 77 24 123 217
Agree (T28B) 56% 53% 58% 62% 54% 43% 83% 56% 52% 56% 56% 58% 51% 15% 73% 64%
E . . . M* M
318 66 58 53 127 273 24 296 12 304 8 256 48 126 20 80
Disagree (B2B) 32% 38% 29% 24% 36% 44% 9% 33% 33% 33% 15% 32% 32% 78% 12% 24%
C C F * J * * NO * N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump does not respect the laws of the
United States.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
394 19 375 21 371
Strongly agree 39% 12% 48% 30% 43%
A *
165 12 147 11 148
Somewhat agree 16% 7% 19% 15% 17%
A *
112 14 78 8 89
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 9% 10% 11% 10%
*
105 28 68 9 89
Somewhat disagree 10% 17% 9% 12% 10%
B *
213 89 105 23 166
Strongly disagree 21% 55% 13% 32% 19%
B D*
16 1 5 - 6
Don't know 2% 1% 1% - 1%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
559 31 522 32 519
Agree (T2B) 56% 19% 67% 45% 60%
A *
318 117 173 32 255
Disagree (B2B) 32% 72% 22% 44% 29%
B *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of the Presidency.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
437 287 40 79 202 235 123 156 157 164 273 88 78 160 111
Strongly agree 43% 69% 12% 42% 42% 45% 42% 45% 43% 44% 43% 49% 37% 42% 47%
BC B L
175 72 53 36 90 85 69 58 49 48 127 26 42 51 57
agree 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 23% 17% 13% 13% 20% 15% 20% 13% 24%
H | M
130 27 54 34 73 57 44 50 36 58 72 25 26 55 23
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 6% 17% 18% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15% 10%
A A
97 23 56 15 46 51 34 27 37 31 66 15 22 41 19
disagree 10% 6% 17% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8%
AC
149 8 116 22 70 79 22 48 78 58 90 24 38 62 25
Strongly disagree 15% 2% 36% 12% 14% 15% 7% 14% 22% 16% 14% 13% 18% 16% 10%
AC A FG
17 1 4 1 3 14 5 6 6 13 4 1 5 9 3
Don't know 2% * 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% * 3% 2% 1%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
612 359 92 115 292 320 192 215 206 213 399 114 120 210 168
Agree (T2B) 61% 86% 29% 61% 60% 61% 65% 62% 57% 57% 63% 64% 57% 56% 71%
BC B Y]
246 31 172 37 116 130 56 75 115 89 157 39 60 103 44
Disagree (B2B) 24% 8% 53% 20% 24% 25% 19% 22% 32% 24% 25% 22% 28% 27% 19%
AC A FG N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of the Presidency.

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
437 97 339 224 212 227 35 107 67 194 242 315 122 148 212 77
Strongly agree 43% 37% 46% 43% 44% 43% 46% 48% 38% 37% 50% 41% 53% 55% 42% 33%
A * | K NO
175 53 122 74 102 99 15 34 28 107 69 133 43 37 103 36
Somewhat agree 17% 20% 16% 14% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 14% 17% 19% 14% 20% 16%
c * J
130 47 83 74 56 77 9 27 17 74 56 92 37 34 63 32
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 18% 11% 14% 11% 15% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14%
B B
97 29 68 46 51 57 4 16 19 55 42 83 14 21 45 31
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 11% 11% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 13%
*
149 33 116 86 63 60 12 30 46 81 68 142 7 27 73 50
Strongly disagree 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 11% 16% 13% 26% 16% 14% 18% 3% 10% 14% 22%
* EG L MN
17 3 14 14 4 6 1 10 1 9 8 13 5 4 9 5
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
612 151 461 298 314 326 50 141 95 301 311 448 165 185 315 113
Agree (T2B) 61% 58% 62% 58% 64% 62% 66% 63% 53% 58% 64% 58% 72% 68% 62% 49%
* K o o
246 61 184 132 114 118 16 46 66 136 110 224 21 47 118 80
Disagree (B28) 24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 2% 21% 21% 37% 26% 23% 29% 9% 18% 23% 35%
* EFG L MN

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of the Presidency.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
437 69 82 122 145 196 179 401 13 394 25 354 62 13 95 167
Strongly agree 43% 40% 41% 56% 41% 32% 68% 44% 35% 43% 50% 45% 41% 8% 56% 50%
ABD E * * * M* M
175 32 41 33 60 114 41 159 9 165 7 145 26 14 42 64
Somewhat agree 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 18% 16% 17% 26% 18% 15% 18% 17% 8% 25% 19%
. . . M* M
130 18 36 17 50 93 15 112 8 117 9 98 19 25 14 42
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 10% 18% 8% 14% 15% 6% 12% 21% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 8% 13%
c F . . . .
97 21 22 20 31 72 22 95 1 90 4 78 17 39 10 31
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 3% 10% 8% 10% 11% 24% 6% 9%
. . . NO .
149 34 20 25 64 140 5 138 4 142 4 116 26 69 8 27
Strongly disagree 15% 20% 10% 11% 18% 23% 2% 15% 12% 16% 9% 15% 17% 43% 5% 8%
B B F * * * NO *
17 - 1 2 3 3 1 5 1 6 1 3 2 2 - 6
Don't know 2% - * 1% 1% * * 1% 3% 1% 2% * 1% 1% - 2%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
612 101 122 155 205 310 220 560 22 559 32 498 88 27 136 231
Agree (T28B) 61% 58% 61% 71% 58% 50% 84% 62% 61% 61% 65% 63% 58% 17% 81% 69%
AD E * * * MO* M
246 55 43 45 95 212 26 233 5 231 8 195 43 109 19 58
Disagree (B2B) 24% 32% 21% 21% 27% 34% 10% 26% 15% 25% 16% 25% 28% 67% 11% 17%
c F - - - NO *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Donald Trump does not respect the customs or
traditions of the Presidency.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
437 31 405 30 405
Strongly agree 43% 19% 52% 41% 47%
A *
175 15 154 8 162
Somewhat agree 17% 9% 20% 12% 19%
A *
130 26 79 8 98
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 16% 10% 11% 11%
*
97 24 63 4 85
Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 8% 5% 10%
B *
149 66 72 23 115
Strongly disagree 15% 40% 9% 32% 13%
B D*
17 2 5 - 5
Don't know 2% 1% 1% - 1%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
612 46 560 38 567
Agree (T2B) 61% 28% 72% 53% 65%
A *
246 90 135 26 199
Disagree (B2B) 24% 55% 17% 36% 23%
B *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree (T2B) Summary

I R Party ID Householdincome | Regon |
Total | Democrat [Republican | Independe|  Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest [ South West
nt $50K
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 218 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
411 93 240 65 212 199 107 143 161 138 272 80 84 163 83
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 41% 2% 75% 35% 44% 38% 36% 41% 45% 37% 43% 44% 40% 3% 35%
AC A
306 57 192 49 161 145 70 110 126 101 206 53 62 124 67
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 30% 14% 60% 26% 33% 28% 24% 32% 35% 27% 33% 30% 29% 33% 28%
AC A F
417 80 248 70 210 206 102 152 163 153 264 75 92 162 87
There is a "deep state" trying to ine Donald Trump's
presidency. 41% 19% 77% 38% 43% 40% 34% 44% 45% 41% 42% 2% 44% 3% 37%
AC A F
559 348 63 106 262 297 183 195 182 203 356 101 113 196 148
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 56% 83% 20% 57% 54% 57% 62% 56% 50% 54% 56% 57% 53% 52% 62%
BC B H M
612 359 92 115 292 320 192 215 206 213 399 114 120 210 168
Donald Trump does not respect the customs o traditions of
the Presidency. 61% 86% 29% 61% 60% 61% 65% 62% 57% 57% 63% 64% 57% 56% 71%
BC B LM

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree (T2B) Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
411 121 290 219 192 214 27 77 92 242 169 340 71 96 200 115
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 41% 46% 39% 42% 39% 41% 35% 34% 52% 47% 35% 44% 31% 36% 40% 50%
* EFG J L MN
306 104 202 171 136 161 23 54 68 194 112 269 37 69 144 93
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 30% 40% 2% 33% 28% 31% 30% 24% 38% 37% 23% 35% 16% 26% 29% 40%
B * G J L MN
417 128 288 220 196 222 31 77 86 248 169 352 64 92 210 115
There is a "deep state" trying to ine Donald Trump's
presidency. 41% 49% 39% 43% 40% 42% 41% 34% 49% 48% 35% 45% 28% 34% 42% 50%
B * G J L M
559 134 425 267 292 306 41 133 79 266 293 399 159 167 278 114
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 56% 51% 57% 52% 60% 58% 54% 59% 44% 51% 60% 51% 70% 62% 55% 49%
C H * H I K o}
612 151 461 298 314 326 50 141 95 301 311 448 165 185 315 113
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 61% 58% 62% 58% 64% 62% 66% 63% 53% 58% 64% 58% 72% 68% 62% 49%
* K o} o}

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree (T2B) Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
411 82 78 83 151 337 48 384 13 387 20 331 67 138 49 115
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 41% 47% 39% 38% 43% 55% 18% 2% 37% 42% 39% 42% 44% 85% 29% 34%
E . . . NO *
306 60 59 64 113 261 31 281 12 292 1 237 55 95 48 80
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 30% 34% 29% 29% 32% 2% 12% 31% 32% 32% 2% 30% 36% 58% 29% 24%
E . . . NO *
417 87 75 88 149 336 49 379 12 387 20 326 68 119 51 125
There is a "deep state” trying to Donald Trump's
presidency. 41% 50% 37% 40% 42% 54% 19% 42% 32% 42% 41% 41% 45% 73% 30% 37%
F . . . NO .
559 92 117 136 189 266 217 512 19 509 28 459 77 24 123 217
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 56% 53% 58% 62% 54% 43% 83% 56% 52% 56% 56% 58% 51% 15% 73% 64%
E . . . M* M
612 101 122 155 205 310 220 560 22 559 32 498 88 27 136 231
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 61% 58% 61% 71% 58% 50% 84% 62% 61% 61% 65% 63% 58% 17% 81% 69%
AD E * * * MO* M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree (T2B) Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
411 135 248 54 325
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 41% 82% 32% 75% 37%
B D*
306 110 176 49 233
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 30% 67% 23% 68% 27%
B D*
417 137 248 61 324
There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald Trump's
presidency. 41% 83% 32% 85% 37%
B D*
559 31 522 32 519
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 56% 19% 67% 45% 60%
A *
612 46 560 38 567
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 61% 28% 72% 53% 65%
A *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree (B2B) Summary

I R Party ID Householdincome | Regon |
Total | Democrat [Republican | Independe|  Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest [ South West
nt $50K
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 218 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
395 239 48 74 184 210 121 132 142 142 252 70 78 147 100
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 39% 57% 15% 40% 38% 40% 41% 38% 39% 38% 40% 39% 37% 39% 2%
BC B
468 285 57 91 229 239 140 155 174 167 301 90 100 168 110
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 47% 68% 18% 49% 47% 46% 47% 45% 48% 45% 48% 50% 47% 44% 46%
BC B
368 251 37 57 174 194 104 121 143 119 249 70 75 133 90
There is a "deep state" trying to ine Donald Trump's
presidency. 37% 60% 11% 31% 36% 37% 35% 35% 40% 32% 39% 39% 35% 35% 38%
BC B |
318 30 222 48 165 154 60 110 147 116 203 52 76 131 59
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 32% 7% 69% 26% 34% 30% 20% 32% 4% 31% 32% 29% 36% 35% 25%
AC A F FG N N
246 31 172 37 116 130 56 75 115 89 157 39 60 103 44
Donald Trump does not respect the customs o traditions of
the Presidency. 24% 8% 53% 20% 24% 25% 19% 2% 32% 24% 25% 22% 28% 27% 19%
AC A FG N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
395 90 305 193 201 212 28 90 65 175 219 293 102 123 200 71
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 39% 34% 41% 37% 41% 40% 38% 40% 36% 34% 45% 38% 45% 46% 40% 31%
* I o}
468 87 382 230 238 245 29 113 82 213 255 341 128 140 231 98
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 47% 33% 51% 44% 49% 46% 38% 50% 46% 41% 53% 44% 56% 52% 46% 22%
A * I K
368 64 304 174 194 199 22 80 67 172 196 263 104 114 181 73
There is a "deep state" trying to ine Donald Trump's
presidency. 37% 24% 41% 34% 40% 38% 29% 35% 38% 33% 40% 34% 46% 42% 36% 32%
A * K
318 86 232 181 137 154 20 60 84 185 133 290 28 62 164 92
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 32% 33% 31% 35% 28% 29% 26% 27% 4% 36% 28% 37% 12% 23% 32% 40%
* EFG J L M M
246 61 184 132 114 118 16 46 66 136 110 224 21 47 118 80
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 22% 21% 21% 37% 26% 23% 29% 9% 18% 23% 35%
* EFG L MN

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
395 70 78 103 126 177 164 359 15 362 16 321 55 12 86 149
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 39% 40% 39% 47% 36% 29% 62% 39% 2% 40% 31% 40% 36% 8% 51% 44%
D E . . . M* M
468 83 103 110 158 225 193 434 17 428 25 384 69 29 87 175
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 47% 8% 51% 50% 45% 36% 73% 48% 48% 47% 50% 48% 46% 18% 52% 52%
E . . . M* M
368 60 77 84 132 167 156 349 1 341 17 312 47 19 66 134
There is a "deep state” trying to Donald Trump's
presidency. 37% 34% 38% 38% 37% 27% 59% 38% 30% 37% 33% 39% 31% 11% 39% 40%
E . . . M* M
318 66 58 53 127 273 24 296 12 304 8 256 48 126 20 80
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 32% 38% 29% 24% 36% 44% 9% 33% 33% 33% 15% 32% 32% 78% 12% 24%
C C F * J * * NO * N
246 55 43 45 95 212 26 233 5 231 8 195 43 109 19 58
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 24% 32% 21% 21% 27% 34% 10% 26% 15% 25% 16% 25% 28% 67% 11% 17%
c F * * * NO *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
395 18 372 11 381
President Trump achieved many of his goals in his first two
years in office. 39% 11% 48% 15% 44%
A * C
468 21 448 12 452
The Mueller investigation prevented President Trump from
achieving significant portions of his agenda. 47% 13% 57% 17% 529
A * C
368 14 352 6 359
There is a "deep state" trying to undermine Donald Trump's
presidency. 37% 8% 45% 9% 41%
A * C
318 117 173 32 255
President Trump does not respect the laws of the United
States. 32% 72% 22% 44% 29%
B *
246 90 135 26 199
Donald Trump does not respect the customs or traditions of
the Presidency. 24% 55% 17% 36% 23%
B *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

President The Thereisa | President Donald
Trump Mueller "deep Trump Trump
achieved |investigatio| state" does not | does not
many of his n trying to |respect the | respect the
goals in his | prevented | undermine [ laws of the | customs or
first two | President Donald United traditions
years in Trump Trump's States. of the
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
139 140 242 394 437
Strongly agree 14% 14% 24% 39% 43%
AB ABC ABC
272 166 174 165 175
Somewhat agree 27% 17% 17% 16% 17%
BCDE
155 168 171 112 130
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 17% 17% 11% 13%
D D DE
128 143 85 105 97
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 8% 10% 10%
C CDE
266 325 283 213 149
Strongly disagree 26% 32% 28% 21% 15%
DE ADE DE E
45 63 49 16 17
Don't know 1% 6% 5% 2% 2%
DE DE DE
1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
411 306 417 559 612
Agree (T2B) 41% 30% 41% 56% 61%
B B ABC ABCD
395 468 368 318 246
Disagree (B2B) 39% 47% 37% 32% 24%
DE ACDE E E

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
439 218 120 72 195 243 111 149 179 175 264 86 82 166 104
Strongly agree 44% 52% 37% 39% 40% 47% 37% 43% 49% 47% 42% 48% 39% 44% 44%
BC F
277 113 83 66 139 137 92 85 100 97 180 52 59 85 82
agree 28% 27% 26% 35% 29% 26% 31% 25% 28% 26% 28% 29% 28% 22% 34%
B M
165 45 75 33 89 76 44 77 44 57 109 27 37 73 28
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 11% 23% 18% 18% 15% 15% 22% 12% 15% 17% 15% 17% 19% 12%
A A H N
54 21 20 5 24 29 23 16 15 15 39 8 13 22 11
disagree 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
44 15 18 6 29 15 18 10 16 13 31 3 14 19 9
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% 5% 4%
E K
26 6 7 3 7 20 9 9 9 17 10 3 7 13 4
Don't know 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
715 331 203 138 335 380 202 234 279 272 444 138 141 251 185
Agree (T2B) 71% 79% 63% 74% 69% 73% 68% 68% 77% 73% 70% 77% 67% 67% 78%
B B G ™M Y]
98 36 38 12 53 45 41 26 31 28 70 11 27 40 20
Disagree (B2B) 10% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 13% 11% 8%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Employment Status

Urbanicity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
439 95 344 264 175 216 31 104 87 216 222 317 122 130 215 %
Strongly agree 44% 36% 46% 51% 36% 41% 41% 46% 49% 42% 46% 41% 53% 48% 42% 41%
A D * K
277 86 190 120 157 152 28 43 53 152 124 235 42 70 139 67
Somewhat agree 28% 33% 26% 23% 32% 29% 37% 19% 30% 29% 26% 30% 18% 26% 28% 29%
c G G* G L
165 46 120 80 85 99 11 35 20 88 77 128 38 46 85 34
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15%
H -
54 22 32 20 33 26 3 15 10 33 21 48 6 15 26 12
Somewhat disagree 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%
B B
44 8 37 18 26 26 2 13 3 18 26 30 14 3 24 17
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 8%
* ™M
26 5 21 16 10 7 1 14 4 12 14 19 8 5 16 5
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
* E
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
715 181 534 383 332 368 59 147 141 368 347 552 163 200 354 162
Agree (T2B) 71% 69% 72% 74% 68% 70% 78% 66% 79% 71% 72% 71% 72% 74% 70% 70%
* EG
98 30 68 38 60 53 5 27 13 51 47 78 20 18 51 29
Disagree (828) 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 13%
c *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
439 89 97 101 132 254 143 414 13 412 20 346 71 57 72 161
Strongly agree 44% 51% 48% 46% 37% 41% 55% 45% 35% 45% 39% 44% 47% 35% 42% 48%
D D E . . . . M
277 49 44 70 100 176 52 250 12 257 8 223 39 44 55 96
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 22% 32% 28% 29% 20% 27% 34% 28% 16% 28% 25% 27% 32% 29%
F . . . .
165 26 30 34 68 113 36 141 8 141 15 125 27 32 32 43
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 15% 15% 15% 19% 18% 14% 15% 21% 15% 31% 16% 18% 19% 19% 13%
. 1 . .
54 6 16 7 24 41 12 48 2 48 4 45 8 9 7 17
Somewhat disagree 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5%
. . . .
44 2 14 4 23 28 17 43 - 44 - 39 5 18 4 6
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 7% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5% - 5% - 5% 3% 11% 2% 2%
AC AC * * * NO *
26 2 - 3 6 7 2 14 1 13 2 16 1 2 1 13
Don't know 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% * 4%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
715 138 142 171 232 431 196 664 25 668 28 569 110 102 126 257
Agree (T28B) 71% 79% 70% 78% 66% 70% 75% 73% 69% 73% 56% 72% 73% 63% 75% 77%
D D . ) . . . M
98 8 30 11 47 68 29 91 2 92 4 84 14 28 10 24
Disagree (B2B) 10% 5% 15% 5% 13% 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 17% 6% 7%
AC AC * * * NO *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
439 71 348 36 386
Strongly agree 44% 44% 45% 50% 44%
*
277 49 213 23 239
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 27% 33% 27%
*
165 26 123 10 136
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 16% 16% 14% 16%
*
54 9 43 2 52
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%
*
44 7 37 - 42
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% - 5%
*
26 2 16 - 16
Don't know 3% 1% 2% - 2%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
715 120 561 60 624
Agree (T2B) 71% 73% 72% 83% 72%
*
98 16 79 2 94
Disagree (B2B) 10% 10% 10% 3% 11%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
152 52 73 21 77 75 49 52 51 52 100 31 18 60 43
Strongly agree 15% 13% 23% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 8% 16% 18%
AC L L L
180 45 95 27 93 87 55 70 56 59 121 39 45 61 36
agree 18% 11% 29% 15% 19% 17% 19% 20% 15% 16% 19% 22% 21% 16% 15%
AC
194 69 55 51 89 105 65 60 70 87 107 40 55 61 38
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 16% 17% 28% 18% 20% 22% 17% 19% 23% 17% 22% 26% 16% 16%
AB J MN
210 98 51 43 94 115 73 73 64 72 137 23 40 88 59
disagree 21% 23% 16% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 18% 19% 22% 13% 19% 23% 25%
B K K
239 146 43 36 126 113 48 80 111 79 160 43 49 92 55
Strongly disagree 24% 35% 13% 19% 26% 22% 16% 23% 31% 21% 25% 24% 23% 24% 23%
BC FG
30 8 5 8 5 25 8 12 11 23 7 4 6 15 6
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
332 97 168 48 170 162 104 121 107 111 221 70 62 120 79
Agree (T2B) 33% 23% 52% 26% 35% 31% 35% 35% 30% 30% 35% 39% 29% 32% 33%
AC
448 244 94 80 220 228 120 153 175 151 297 66 89 180 114
Disagree (B2B) 45% 58% 29% 43% 45% 44% 41% 44% 48% 41% 47% 37% 42% 48% 48%
BC B K

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

Employment Status

Urbanicity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
152 45 106 86 66 85 14 28 24 91 61 117 35 38 76 37
Strongly agree 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16% 19% 13% 14% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16%
-
180 66 115 89 91 108 13 34 25 116 65 149 31 44 95 4
Somewhat agree 18% 25% 15% 17% 19% 21% 17% 15% 14% 2% 13% 19% 14% 16% 19% 18%
8 * J
194 45 149 112 82 93 19 49 34 88 106 144 50 49 100 46
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 17% 20% 2% 17% 18% 25% 2% 19% 17% 2% 19% 2% 18% 20% 20%
-
210 50 160 %0 120 123 11 43 32 97 113 172 38 59 110 4
Somewhat disagree 21% 19% 2% 17% 25% 23% 15% 19% 18% 19% 23% 2% 17% 2% 2% 18%
c -
239 49 189 120 119 112 16 54 57 118 121 173 65 72 109 58
Strongly disagree 24% 19% 25% 23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 32% 23% 25% 2% 29% 2% 2% 25%
* 3
30 7 23 22 9 6 3 16 5 11 20 22 9 8 15 8
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
* E
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 111 221 175 157 193 28 62 49 207 125 266 66 82 172 78
Agree (T28) 33% 42% 30% 34% 32% 37% 36% 28% 28% 40% 26% 34% 29% 30% 34% 34%
8 H * J
448 99 349 210 239 236 27 97 %0 215 234 345 104 131 219 98
Disagree (828) 45% 38% 47% 40% 49% 45% 35% 43% 50% 41% 48% 44% 45% 49% 43% 3%
A c * F

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
152 25 30 38 50 119 23 140 5 145 4 109 36 36 31 42
Strongly agree 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 19% 9% 15% 14% 16% 7% 14% 24% 22% 18% 13%
F . . K* ) .
180 45 36 33 60 135 28 160 10 160 17 133 32 42 27 65
Somewhat agree 18% 26% 18% 15% 17% 22% 11% 18% 29% 17% 35% 17% 21% 26% 16% 19%
c F . 1 . .
194 25 36 42 81 131 37 174 7 174 13 150 30 28 45 54
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 14% 18% 19% 23% 21% 14% 19% 20% 19% 25% 19% 20% 17% 26% 16%
. . . o*
210 38 55 48 61 114 68 199 8 198 6 183 21 27 33 70
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 27% 22% 17% 18% 26% 22% 21% 22% 12% 23% 14% 16% 20% 21%
D . . L . .
239 39 43 54 91 112 105 222 6 221 10 203 30 27 32 91
Strongly disagree 24% 22% 21% 24% 26% 18% 40% 24% 16% 24% 21% 26% 20% 17% 19% 27%
E . . . . M
30 2 1 5 8 7 3 16 - 16 - 16 1 2 1 14
Don't know 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 70 67 71 111 254 50 300 16 304 21 242 68 79 58 107
Agree (T28B) 33% 40% 33% 33% 31% 41% 19% 33% 43% 33% 42% 30% 45% 48% 35% 32%
F . . K* ) .
448 77 98 102 152 226 173 421 13 419 16 386 51 54 65 161
Disagree (B2B) 45% 44% 49% 46% 43% 37% 66% 46% 37% 46% 32% 49% 34% 33% 38% 48%
E - - L - * M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break
the rules

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
152 51 96 26 115
Strongly agree 15% 31% 12% 36% 13%
B D*
180 50 115 23 143
Somewhat agree 18% 31% 15% 32% 16%
B D*
194 24 149 11 165
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 15% 19% 15% 19%
*
210 17 187 10 194
Somewhat disagree 21% 10% 24% 14% 22%
A *
239 17 217 1 234
Strongly disagree 24% 10% 28% 2% 27%
A * C
30 5 14 - 19
Don't know 3% 3% 2% - 2%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 101 211 49 258
Agree (T2B) 33% 61% 27% 69% 30%
B D*
448 34 405 12 428
Disagree (B2B) 45% 21% 52% 16% 49%
A * C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the - The American is rigged to the rich and powerful
ey | Gender | hge | ouseholdimeome | hegon |
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West
I Il ) sl Il
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
409 226 75 73 190 219 115 137 157 155 254 79 74 144 112
Strongly agree 41% 54% 23% 39% 39% 42% 39% 40% 43% 42% 40% 44% 35% 38% 47%
BC B L
294 125 84 64 149 145 104 101 90 103 191 51 63 111 69
agree 29% 30% 26% 34% 31% 28% 35% 29% 25% 28% 30% 29% 30% 29% 29%
H
127 41 57 23 61 67 41 51 35 50 77 25 31 47 25
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 10% 18% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10%
A H
94 21 56 16 48 47 22 32 41 30 64 14 26 39 15
disagree 9% 5% 17% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 6%
AC
56 5 43 7 32 24 9 15 32 17 39 9 13 23 10
Strongly disagree 6% 1% 13% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
AC FG
24 1 7 3 5 19 6 10 8 17 7 1 5 13 5
Don't know 2% * 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% * 3% 3% 2%
A D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e . _____ ___ _____ _____ ___ |
703 351 159 137 340 364 218 238 247 258 445 131 136 255 181
Agree (T28B) 70% 84% 49% 73% 70% 70% 74% 69% 68% 69% 70% 73% 64% 68% 76%
BC B L
150 26 99 23 79 71 31 47 73 48 103 23 39 63 26
Disagree (B2B) 15% 6% 31% 13% 16% 14% 10% 13% 20% 13% 16% 13% 19% 17% 11%
AC A FG

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
409 100 309 218 192 209 33 % 72 197 212 308 101 143 183 83
Strongly agree 41% 38% 42% 42% 39% 40% 44% 43% 40% 38% 44% 40% 44% 53% 36% 36%
* NO
294 93 201 149 145 162 23 57 52 158 135 212 82 67 157 69
Somewhat agree 29% 36% 27% 29% 30% 31% 30% 25% 29% 30% 28% 2% 36% 25% 31% 30%
B -
127 34 93 65 62 77 12 24 14 60 67 110 18 39 64 24
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 11% 8% 12% 14% 14% 8% 14% 13% 1%
H -
% 20 74 42 52 50 3 20 22 51 43 73 21 13 53 29
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 4% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 13%
* ™M ™M
56 7 49 27 29 25 1 13 17 38 18 55 1 4 35 17
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% * 2% 7% 7%
A * EF J L ™M
24 7 17 17 7 5 4 15 1 15 9 19 5 4 13 8
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 7% * 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
EH* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
703 194 510 367 337 370 56 153 124 356 348 520 183 210 341 152
Agree (T2B) 70% 74% 69% 71% 69% 70% 74% 68% 70% 68% 72% 67% 80% 78% 67% 66%
* K NO
150 27 123 69 81 75 4 32 39 89 61 128 22 17 88 46
Disagree (828) 15% 10% 17% 13% 17% 14% 5% 14% 2% 17% 13% 16% 10% 6% 17% 20%
A * EF ™M ™M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
409 84 86 96 124 209 149 380 13 386 12 326 63 24 79 150
Strongly agree 41% 48% 43% 44% 35% 34% 57% 2% 37% 42% 24% 41% 42% 15% 47% 45%
D E * J * * M* M
294 44 65 75 99 186 75 275 8 266 21 237 45 30 58 112
Somewhat agree 29% 26% 32% 34% 28% 30% 29% 30% 22% 29% 43% 30% 30% 19% 35% 33%
. . . M* M
127 25 23 25 47 89 18 104 11 107 11 96 18 35 18 37
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 7% 11% 29% 12% 23% 12% 12% 22% 11% 11%
F G* . . NO .
94 10 18 11 49 74 15 87 2 88 5 75 17 36 12 24
Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 9% 5% 14% 12% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 11% 22% 7% 7%
AC F * * * NO *
56 8 8 10 29 52 4 51 2 54 1 48 6 32 1 5
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 2% 6% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 19% 1% 1%
F . . . NO .
24 3 1 2 6 9 1 13 - 14 - 12 1 5 - 8
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 3% - 2%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ __ |
703 128 151 171 222 394 224 655 22 652 33 563 109 55 137 262
Agree (T28B) 70% 74% 75% 78% 63% 64% 85% 72% 60% 71% 67% 71% 72% 34% 81% 78%
D D E * * * M* M
150 18 26 21 78 126 19 138 4 141 5 123 24 68 14 29
Disagree (B2B) 15% 10% 13% 10% 22% 20% 7% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16% 16% 42% 8% 9%
ABC F * * * NO *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich
and powerful

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
409 54 343 32 365
Strongly agree 41% 33% 44% 45% 42%
A *
294 44 233 20 258
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 30% 28% 30%
*
127 23 90 10 102
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 14% 12% 14% 12%
*
94 23 66 4 82
Somewhat disagree 9% 14% 9% 5% 9%
*
56 17 35 6 48
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 5% 8% 6%
B *
24 3 11 - 14
Don't know 2% 2% 1% - 2%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
703 98 576 52 623
Agree (T2B) 70% 60% 74% 73% 72%
A *
150 40 102 10 130
Dlsagree (B2B) 15% 24% 13% 13% 15%
B *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
357 140 117 71 180 176 98 117 141 137 220 70 72 124 90
Strongly agree 36% 33% 36% 38% 37% 34% 33% 34% 39% 37% 35% 39% 34% 33% 38%
334 129 122 63 151 183 92 118 125 122 212 57 65 131 81
agree 33% 31% 38% 34% 31% 35% 31% 34% 34% 33% 34% 32% 30% 35% 34%
194 94 47 38 108 86 64 73 57 73 121 37 41 74 42
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 22% 15% 20% 22% 16% 21% 21% 16% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18%
B
88 44 28 8 39 49 35 24 29 21 67 11 24 35 19
disagree 9% 11% 9% 5% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8%
C |
16 10 2 4 4 13 3 6 7 8 9 2 5 6 3
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
16 1 4 2 2 14 5 8 4 13 3 2 5 7 2
Don't know 2% * 1% 1% * 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
691 268 240 135 332 359 190 235 266 259 432 127 137 255 172
Agree (T28) 69% 64% 74% 72% 68% 69% 64% 68% 73% 70% 68% 71% 65% 68% 72%
A
104 54 31 12 43 62 38 30 36 28 76 13 29 41 22
Disagree (B2B) 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 14% 11% 9%
C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following

-7

parties and

don't care about people like me

Employment Status

Urbanicity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
357 80 277 210 147 190 25 79 63 177 180 285 72 100 167 89
Strongly agree 36% 30% 37% 41% 30% 36% 33% 35% 35% 34% 37% 37% 2% 37% 33% 39%
D *
334 100 234 161 173 172 27 70 65 204 130 271 63 77 193 65
Somewhat agree 33% 38% 31% 31% 36% 33% 36% 31% 36% 39% 2% 35% 28% 28% 38% 28%
* J MO
194 45 148 92 101 106 16 43 29 81 113 140 54 56 95 42
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 17% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 16% 16% 23% 18% 24% 21% 19% 18%
* |
88 30 58 33 54 47 6 18 17 43 45 59 29 28 33 26
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 13% 1% 7% 1%
c B
16 3 13 11 6 7 1 6 3 6 10 13 3 5 7 4
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
*
16 3 13 11 5 6 1 8 2 9 7 9 7 4 9 4
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* E
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
691 180 511 371 321 362 52 149 128 381 310 556 136 177 360 154
Agree (T2B) 69% 69% 69% 72% 66% 69% 69% 67% 72% 73% 64% 72% 59% 66% 71% 67%
* J L
104 33 71 44 60 54 7 24 20 49 55 72 32 33 4 30
Disagree (828) 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 8% 13%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following =T parties and don't care about people like me
Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
357 71 72 84 113 212 113 335 7 335 11 279 63 47 34 120
Strongly agree 36% 41% 36% 38% 32% 34% 43% 37% 20% 37% 23% 35% 42% 29% 20% 36%
. . . . N
334 58 68 72 117 218 78 306 13 312 12 270 48 55 67 122
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 30% 34% 37% 34% 24% 34% 32% 34% 40% 36%
. . . .
194 31 28 49 75 117 41 167 13 165 20 146 32 31 44 63
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 18% 14% 22% 21% 19% 16% 18% 35% 18% 40% 18% 21% 19% 26% 19%
G* 1 . .
88 12 27 10 37 57 24 78 3 78 7 80 5 25 18 22
Somewhat disagree 9% 7% 13% 5% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 3% 15% 10% 7%
C C * * L * o *
16 2 5 3 6 11 5 16 - 16 - 13 3 2 6 4
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
. . . .
16 - 2 1 4 3 1 8 - 8 - 6 1 3 - 6
Don't know 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
691 130 140 157 231 430 190 641 21 647 23 550 111 102 101 242
Agree (T28B) 69% 75% 69% 71% 65% 70% 73% 70% 57% 71% 47% 69% 74% 63% 60% 72%
. ) . . . N
104 14 31 13 43 68 29 94 3 94 7 92 7 27 24 26
Disagree (B2B) 10% 8% 16% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 12% 5% 16% 14% 8%
C C * * L * o *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about
people like me

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
357 62 273 33 307
Strongly agree 36% 38% 35% 47% 35%
*
334 59 263 16 301
Somewhat agree 33% 36% 34% 22% 35%
*
194 25 151 17 161
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 15% 19% 24% 19%
*
88 14 71 5 77
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 6% 9%
*
16 3 13 1 15
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
*
16 2 7 - 8
Don't know 2% 1% 1% - 1%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
691 120 536 49 608
Agree (T2B) 69% 73% 69% 68% 70%
*
104 17 84 5 92
Disagree (B2B) 10% 10% 11% 7% 11%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
416 100 206 70 205 211 124 132 160 150 265 65 87 161 103
Strongly agree 41% 24% 64% 38% 42% 41% 42% 38% 44% 40% 42% 36% 41% 43% 43%
AC A
249 104 74 59 110 139 88 85 76 92 158 57 48 90 55
agree 25% 25% 23% 31% 23% 27% 30% 25% 21% 25% 25% 32% 23% 24% 23%
126 67 24 26 68 58 45 48 33 54 72 18 28 43 38
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 16% 7% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 13% 11% 16%
B B H
87 63 11 13 46 41 20 37 29 31 55 16 24 35 12
disagree 9% 15% 3% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 5%
BC N
102 81 2 17 52 51 17 31 55 29 73 22 20 36 24
Strongly disagree 10% 19% 1% 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 15% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10%
BC B FG
25 4 6 2 4 21 4 12 9 16 8 2 5 12 6
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
665 204 280 129 315 350 211 218 236 242 423 122 135 250 158
Agree (T2B) 66% 49% 87% 69% 65% 67% 71% 63% 65% 65% 67% 68% 64% 66% 67%
AC A
189 144 12 30 98 91 37 68 84 60 129 38 44 72 36
Disagree (B2B) 19% 34% 4% 16% 20% 18% 12% 20% 23% 16% 20% 21% 21% 19% 15%
BC B F

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following

-The

media is more i

in making money than telling the truth

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
416 114 302 219 197 213 26 93 83 227 189 352 64 95 207 114
Strongly agree 41% 43% 41% 42% 41% 40% 35% 42% 47% 44% 39% 45% 28% 35% 21% 49%
* L ™M
249 77 172 126 123 137 19 59 35 135 115 189 61 63 132 55
Somewhat agree 25% 29% 23% 24% 25% 26% 25% 26% 19% 26% 24% 24% 2% 23% 26% 24%
-
126 26 100 70 56 70 17 25 15 50 76 77 48 45 63 18
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 2% 11% 8% 10% 16% 10% 21% 17% 12% 8%
GH* | K o
87 24 63 36 51 60 2 11 13 45 4 61 26 24 42 20
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 3% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9%
S B
102 14 88 51 51 42 8 21 31 49 53 79 23 36 48 18
Strongly disagree 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 17% 9% 1% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8%
A * EG
25 8 17 16 9 5 3 15 2 15 10 19 6 7 12 6
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
E* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
665 191 475 345 321 351 45 152 117 361 304 541 124 158 339 169
Agree (T2B) 66% 73% 64% 67% 66% 67% 60% 68% 66% 69% 63% 70% 54% 58% 67% 73%
8 * L ™M
189 37 152 87 102 102 10 32 44 % % 140 49 60 91 38
Disagree (828) 19% 14% 20% 17% 21% 19% 14% 14% 25% 18% 19% 18% 2% 2% 18% 16%
* G

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following

-The

media is more i

in making money than telling the truth

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
416 75 90 93 138 306 81 390 8 400 10 337 60 106 47 105
Strongly agree 41% 43% 45% 2% 39% 49% 31% 43% 23% 44% 21% 42% 40% 65% 28% 31%
F H * J * * NO *
249 42 46 55 90 152 61 229 10 226 17 186 50 33 52 96
Somewhat agree 25% 24% 23% 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 28% 25% 35% 23% 33% 20% 31% 29%
. . K* .
126 21 22 33 47 61 32 107 9 107 9 96 18 9 34 48
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 25% 12% 18% 12% 12% 6% 20% 14%
G* . . M* M
87 10 30 12 32 52 31 75 6 77 7 78 7 11 16 36
Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 15% 5% 9% 8% 12% 8% 18% 8% 13% 10% 5% 7% 9% 11%
AC . . . .
102 22 13 22 41 41 53 97 2 91 7 85 13 1 20 39
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 6% 10% 12% 7% 20% 11% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 1% 12% 12%
E . . . M* M
25 4 1 5 4 7 4 11 - 13 - 11 2 3 - 11
Don't know 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% - 3%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
665 117 136 148 229 458 142 619 18 626 28 523 110 139 99 202
Agree (T28B) 66% 68% 67% 67% 65% 74% 54% 68% 50% 69% 56% 66% 73% 85% 59% 60%
F H . . . NO .
189 32 43 34 73 93 85 172 9 168 13 163 20 12 36 76
Disagree (B2B) 19% 18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 32% 19% 25% 18% 27% 21% 13% 8% 21% 22%
E * - - M* M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - The mainstream media is more interested in making
money than telling the truth

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
416 105 285 44 348
Strongly agree 41% 64% 37% 61% 40%
B D*
249 31 203 21 214
Somewhat agree 25% 19% 26% 29% 25%
*
126 18 97 6 108
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 11% 12% 8% 12%
*
87 3 83 - 85
Somewhat disagree 9% 2% 11% - 10%
A * C
102 4 99 1 100
Strongly disagree 10% 2% 13% 2% 12%
A * C
25 3 13 1 14
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
665 136 488 64 562
Agree (T2B) 66% 83% 63% 90% 65%
B D*
189 7 181 1 185
Disagree (B2B) 19% 4% 23% 2% 21%
A * C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
262 89 106 48 153 108 62 96 104 88 174 61 44 97 60
Strongly agree 26% 21% 33% 26% 32% 21% 21% 28% 29% 24% 27% 34% 21% 26% 25%
A E L
332 128 109 69 169 163 103 103 125 127 204 54 69 122 87
agree 33% 31% 34% 37% 35% 31% 35% 30% 35% 34% 32% 30% 33% 32% 37%
192 85 58 34 79 113 54 75 64 77 115 27 46 82 37
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 18% 15% 22% 22% 16%
120 67 28 19 45 75 40 39 41 38 82 23 32 39 26
disagree 12% 16% 9% 10% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 11%
B D
67 36 13 13 26 40 23 24 20 24 43 11 17 19 20
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%
B
32 13 8 3 11 22 15 9 8 18 14 3 4 18 7
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
593 217 215 118 322 271 165 199 229 215 378 115 113 219 147
Agree (T2B) 59% 52% 67% 63% 67% 52% 56% 57% 63% 58% 60% 64% 53% 58% 62%
A A E
187 103 41 32 72 115 63 63 61 62 125 34 48 58 46
Disagree (B2B) 19% 25% 13% 17% 15% 22% 21% 18% 17% 17% 20% 19% 23% 15% 20%
B D

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views

Employment Status

Urbanicity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
262 74 188 134 128 151 15 47 49 133 129 214 48 73 121 67
Strongly agree 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 29% 20% 21% 28% 26% 271% 271% 21% 2% 24% 29%
o
332 86 246 173 159 173 21 69 70 173 159 256 76 85 175 72
Somewhat agree 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 27% 31% 39% 33% 33% 33% 33% 2% 35% 31%
-
192 47 145 100 92 % 19 49 28 % 97 132 60 54 98 4
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 25% 2% 16% 18% 20% 17% 26% 20% 19% 18%
* K
120 35 85 54 66 62 9 30 19 69 51 98 22 34 65 20
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 13% 9%
B
67 10 56 35 32 34 5 18 9 31 36 51 16 13 30 24
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10%
*
32 10 22 22 11 11 7 12 3 18 15 27 6 10 16 6
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
EH* E
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
593 159 434 307 286 324 36 115 119 306 287 469 124 159 295 139
Agree (T2B) 59% 61% 58% 59% 59% 61% 47% 51% 67% 59% 59% 60% 54% 59% 58% 61%
FG * FG
187 45 141 89 98 97 14 48 28 100 86 149 38 47 95 44
Disagree (828) 19% 17% 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19%
-

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
262 53 60 43 96 175 73 247 4 251 8 218 37 50 35 80
Strongly agree 26% 30% 30% 20% 27% 28% 28% 27% 12% 28% 16% 27% 25% 31% 21% 24%
. . . .
332 56 56 88 115 220 77 310 12 303 20 247 69 46 69 120
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 28% 40% 33% 36% 29% 34% 33% 33% 40% 31% 46% 28% 41% 36%
B . . K* .
192 34 38 38 69 120 36 168 8 172 9 154 21 35 38 61
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 14% 18% 23% 19% 18% 19% 14% 22% 22% 18%
. . . .
120 17 21 28 48 69 36 106 9 109 9 103 12 15 18 39
Somewhat disagree 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 24% 12% 19% 13% 8% 9% 10% 12%
G* . . .
67 10 23 18 15 29 36 62 3 60 4 55 9 14 8 22
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 11% 8% 4% 5% 14% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7%
D E . . . .
32 5 3 4 9 5 4 16 - 18 - 18 3 2 2 14
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
593 108 116 132 211 395 150 557 16 554 28 464 107 97 104 200
Agree (T28B) 59% 62% 58% 60% 60% 64% 57% 61% 45% 61% 56% 58% 70% 59% 61% 60%
. . K* .
187 27 44 45 63 98 72 168 11 169 13 158 21 29 25 61
Disagree (B2B) 19% 15% 22% 21% 18% 16% 28% 19% 32% 18% 26% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18%
E - - - *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
262 61 188 27 222
Strongly agree 26% 37% 24% 37% 26%
B *
332 62 249 25 290
Somewhat agree 33% 38% 32% 35% 33%
*
192 17 158 7 163
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 11% 20% 10% 19%
A *
120 9 108 3 115
Somewhat disagree 12% 5% 14% 4% 13%
A *
67 6 59 5 60
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 8% 6% 7%
*
32 9 16 5 18
Don't know 3% 5% 2% 7% 2%
B *
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
593 123 438 52 513
Agree (T2B) 59% 75% 56% 72% 59%
B *
187 15 167 8 175
Disagree (B2B) 19% 9% 21% 11% 20%
A *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people like me

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
344 137 110 68 172 172 89 116 139 146 199 69 67 133 75
Strongly agree 34% 33% 34% 36% 36% 33% 30% 34% 38% 39% 31% 39% 32% 35% 31%
J
304 123 105 55 118 186 86 106 112 124 180 45 62 118 79
agree 30% 30% 33% 29% 24% 36% 29% 31% 31% 33% 28% 25% 29% 31% 33%
D
219 95 59 48 132 87 66 77 76 62 157 47 46 71 55
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 23% 18% 26% 27% 17% 22% 22% 21% 17% 25% 26% 22% 19% 23%
E |
78 34 33 9 32 46 33 26 19 18 59 12 17 35 14
disagree 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 11% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6%
H |
28 18 7 3 18 10 10 7 11 8 19 1 13 6 8
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3%
KM
32 11 7 3 12 21 13 14 5 14 18 4 7 14 7
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
H
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
648 260 215 123 290 358 175 222 252 270 379 115 129 251 154
Agree (T2B) 65% 62% 67% 66% 60% 69% 59% 64% 69% 72% 60% 64% 61% 67% 65%
D F J
106 52 40 12 51 55 43 33 30 27 79 13 29 41 22
Disagree (B2B) 11% 13% 13% 7% 10% 11% 14% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 14% 11% 9%
C |

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people like me

No college
degree

_“
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

o
E F G H I J K L M N o

Urbanicity

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
344 75 270 211 134 169 22 92 62 163 182 274 70 101 154 90
Strongly agree 34% 29% 36% 41% 27% 32% 29% 41% 35% 31% 37% 35% 31% 37% 30% 39%
D *
304 80 224 160 144 158 27 63 56 155 149 241 63 66 174 64
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 30% 31% 29% 30% 35% 28% 32% 30% 31% 31% 28% 24% 34% 28%
* M
219 59 160 92 127 125 21 33 38 124 95 157 62 62 115 42
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 23% 21% 18% 26% 24% 28% 15% 22% 24% 20% 20% 27% 23% 23% 18%
C G G*
78 31 47 25 53 45 4 18 12 52 26 66 12 23 35 20
Somewhat disagree 8% 12% 6% 5% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9%
B C * J
28 3 25 10 18 15 - 5 8 11 17 17 11 7 11 10
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
*
32 13 19 20 12 16 2 13 1 17 15 22 10 11 16 4
Don't know 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
* H
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

648 155 493 371 277 327 49 155 118 317 331 515 133 166 328 154
Agree (T28B) 65% 59% 66% 72% 57% 62% 64% 69% 66% 61% 68% 66% 58% 62% 65% 67%
D * I
106 35 71 35 70 59 4 23 20 62 43 83 23 30 46 30
Disagree (B2B) 11% 13% 10% 7% 14% 11% 5% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13%
c *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people like me

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
344 70 72 76 109 201 114 320 10 321 15 281 49 52 41 127
Strongly agree 34% 40% 35% 35% 31% 32% 43% 35% 27% 35% 30% 35% 32% 32% 24% 38%
E . . . . N
304 58 53 72 108 204 68 287 4 289 8 240 47 45 47 114
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 26% 33% 31% 33% 26% 32% 12% 32% 15% 30% 31% 28% 28% 34%
H . ) . . .
219 23 45 49 89 136 46 192 13 195 15 173 35 37 48 58
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 13% 22% 22% 25% 22% 17% 21% 36% 21% 30% 22% 23% 23% 29% 17%
A . . . o*
78 11 16 15 33 56 19 65 7 64 11 62 12 16 24 21
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 18% 7% 22% 8% 8% 10% 14% 6%
G* 1 . o*
28 3 13 4 7 11 15 25 2 24 1 20 7 10 5 4
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1%
D E . . . ) .
32 8 3 3 7 11 1 21 - 22 1 18 2 2 3 12
Don't know 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
648 128 125 148 217 404 182 607 14 610 23 521 96 97 88 241
Agree (T28B) 65% 74% 62% 68% 62% 65% 69% 67% 39% 67% 45% 66% 63% 60% 52% 72%
D H * J * * * MN
106 14 29 19 40 67 34 90 9 88 12 82 19 27 29 25
Disagree (B2B) 11% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 25% 10% 23% 10% 13% 17% 17% 7%
G* * * o o*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Experts in this country don't understand the lives of
people like me

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolaved in affico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
344 63 261 32 290
Strongly agree 34% 39% 34% 45% 33%
*
304 47 243 19 275
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 31% 26% 32%
*
219 29 173 11 191
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 18% 22% 15% 22%
*
78 13 63 5 70
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
*
28 3 24 - 27
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% - 3%
*
32 10 14 5 17
Don't know 3% 6% 2% 7% 2%
B D*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
648 110 505 51 565
Agree (T2B) 65% 67% 65% 71% 65%
*
106 16 87 5 97
Disagree (B2B) 11% 10% 11% 7% 11%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Agree (T2B) Summary

I Party D Householdincome | Regon |
Total | Democrat [Republican | Independe|  Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest [ South West
nt $50K
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 218 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
715 331 203 138 335 380 202 234 279 272 444 138 141 251 185
America needs a strong leader to take the country back from
the rich and powerful 71% 79% 63% 74% 69% 73% 68% 68% 77% 73% 70% 77% 67% 67% 78%
B B G M LM
332 97 168 48 170 162 104 121 107 111 221 70 62 120 79
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 33% 23% 52% 26% 35% 31% 35% 35% 30% 30% 35% 39% 29% 32% 33%
AC
703 351 159 137 340 364 218 238 247 258 445 131 136 255 181
The American economy is rigged to the rich and
powerful 70% 84% 49% 73% 70% 70% 74% 69% 68% 69% 70% 73% 64% 68% 76%
BC B L
691 268 240 135 332 359 190 235 266 259 432 127 137 255 172
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 69% 64% 74% 72% 68% 69% 64% 68% 73% 70% 68% 71% 65% 68% 72%
A
665 204 280 129 315 350 211 218 236 242 423 122 135 250 158
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 49% 87% 69% 65% 67% 71% 63% 65% 65% 67% 68% 64% 66% 67%
AC A
593 217 215 118 322 271 165 199 229 215 378 115 113 219 147
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardiess of what anyone else thinks about their views 59% 52% 67% 63% 67% 52% 56% 57% 63% 58% 60% 64% 53% 58% 62%
A A 3
648 260 215 123 290 358 175 222 252 270 379 115 129 251 154
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 65% 62% 67% 66% 60% 69% 59% 64% 69% 72% 60% 64% 61% 67% 65%
D F J

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Agree (T2B) Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
715 181 534 383 332 368 59 147 141 368 347 552 163 200 354 162
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71% 69% 72% 74% 68% 70% 78% 66% 79% 71% 72% 71% 72% 74% 70% 70%
* EG
332 111 221 175 157 193 28 62 49 207 125 266 66 82 172 78
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 33% 42% 30% 34% 32% 37% 36% 28% 28% 40% 26% 34% 29% 30% 34% 34%
8 H * )
703 194 510 367 337 370 56 153 124 356 348 520 183 210 341 152
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 70% 74% 69% 71% 69% 70% 74% 68% 70% 68% 72% 67% 80% 78% 67% 66%
* K NO
691 180 511 37 321 362 52 149 128 381 310 556 136 177 360 154
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 69% 69% 69% 72% 66% 69% 69% 67% 72% 73% 64% 72% 59% 66% 71% 67%
* ) L
665 191 475 345 321 351 45 152 117 361 304 541 124 158 339 169
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 73% 64% 67% 66% 67% 60% 68% 66% 69% 63% 70% 54% 58% 67% 73%
8 * L ™M
593 159 434 307 286 324 36 115 119 306 287 469 124 159 295 139
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 59% 61% 58% 59% 59% 61% 47% 51% 67% 59% 59% 60% 54% 59% 58% 61%
FG * FG
648 155 493 371 277 327 49 155 118 317 331 515 133 166 328 154
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 65% 59% 66% 72% 57% 62% 64% 69% 66% 61% 68% 66% 58% 62% 65% 67%
D * |

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Agree (T2B) Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election imit i CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
715 138 142 171 232 431 196 664 25 668 28 569 110 102 126 257
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71% 79% 70% 78% 66% 70% 75% 73% 69% 73% 56% 72% 73% 63% 75% 77%
D D . ) . . . M
332 70 67 71 111 254 50 300 16 304 21 242 68 79 58 107
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 33% 40% 33% 33% 31% 41% 19% 33% 43% 33% 42% 30% 45% 48% 35% 32%
E . . K* o *
703 128 151 171 222 394 224 655 22 652 33 563 109 55 137 262
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 70% 74% 75% 78% 63% 64% 85% 72% 60% 71% 67% 71% 72% 34% 81% 78%
D D E * * * M* M
691 130 140 157 231 430 190 641 21 647 23 550 111 102 101 242
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 69% 75% 69% 71% 65% 70% 73% 70% 57% 71% 47% 69% 74% 63% 60% 72%
. ) . . * N
665 117 136 148 229 458 142 619 18 626 28 523 110 139 929 202
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 68% 67% 67% 65% 74% 54% 68% 50% 69% 56% 66% 73% 85% 59% 60%
F H * * * NO *
593 108 116 132 211 395 150 557 16 554 28 464 107 97 104 200
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 59% 62% 58% 60% 60% 64% 57% 61% 45% 61% 56% 58% 70% 59% 61% 60%
. . K* .
648 128 125 148 217 404 182 607 14 610 23 521 96 97 88 241
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 65% 74% 62% 68% 62% 65% 69% 67% 39% 67% 45% 66% 63% 60% 52% 72%
D H * J * * * MN

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Agree (T2B) Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office [should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
715 120 561 60 624
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71% 73% 72% 83% 72%
*
332 101 211 49 258
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 33% 61% 27% 69% 30%
B D*
703 98 576 52 623
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 70% 60% 74% 73% 72%
A *
691 120 536 49 608
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 69% 73% 69% 68% 70%
*
665 136 488 64 562
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 66% 83% 63% 90% 65%
B D*
593 123 438 52 513
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 599 75% 56% 72% 599
B *
648 110 505 51 565

Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 65% 67% 65% 71% 65%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Disagree (B2B) Summary

T T heryin | Gender | “age | Howeholdimcome | hegon |
[ I Il Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 218 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
98 36 38 12 53 45 41 26 31 28 70 11 27 40 20
America needs a strong leader to take the country back from
the rich and powerful 10% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 13% 11% 8%
448 244 94 80 220 228 120 153 175 151 297 66 89 180 114
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 45% 58% 29% 3% 45% 44% 41% 44% 48% 41% 47% 37% 2% 48% 48%
BC B K
150 26 99 23 79 7 31 47 73 48 103 23 39 63 26
The American economy is rigged to the rich and
powerful 15% 6% 31% 13% 16% 14% 10% 13% 20% 13% 16% 13% 19% 17% 11%
AC A FG
104 54 31 12 3 62 38 30 36 28 76 13 29 a2 22
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 14% 11% 9%
c
189 144 12 30 98 91 37 68 84 60 129 38 44 72 36
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19% 34% 4% 16% 20% 18% 12% 20% 23% 16% 20% 21% 21% 19% 15%
BC B F
187 103 41 32 72 115 63 63 61 62 125 34 48 58 46
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 19% 25% 13% 17% 15% 2% 21% 18% 17% 17% 20% 19% 23% 15% 20%
B D
106 52 40 12 51 55 3 33 30 27 79 13 29 i 22
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 11% 13% 13% 7% 10% 11% 14% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 14% 11% 9%
c |

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban | Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
98 30 68 38 60 53 5 27 13 51 47 78 20 18 51 29
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 10% 1% 9% 7% 12% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 13%
c B
448 99 349 210 239 236 27 97 EN) 215 234 345 104 131 219 98
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 45% 38% 47% 40% 49% 45% 35% 43% 50% 41% 48% 44% 45% 49% 43% 43%
A c * F
150 27 123 69 81 75 4 32 39 89 61 128 22 17 88 46
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 15% 10% 17% 13% 17% 14% 5% 14% 22% 17% 13% 16% 10% 6% 17% 20%
A * EF ™M ™M
104 33 71 44 60 54 7 24 20 49 55 72 32 33 4 30
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 8% 13%
*
189 37 152 87 102 102 10 32 44 9% 9% 140 49 60 91 38
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19% 14% 20% 17% 21% 19% 14% 14% 25% 18% 19% 18% 2% 2% 18% 16%
* G
187 45 141 89 98 97 14 48 28 100 86 149 38 47 95 44
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 19% 17% 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19%
B
106 35 71 35 70 59 4 23 20 62 43 83 23 30 46 30
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 1% 13% 10% 7% 14% 11% 5% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13%
C *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential i resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
98 8 30 11 47 68 29 91 2 92 4 84 14 28 10 24
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 10% 5% 15% 5% 13% 1% 1% 10% 7% 10% 9% 1% 9% 17% 6% 7%
AC AC * * * NO *
448 77 98 102 152 226 173 421 13 419 16 386 51 54 65 161
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 45% 44% 49% 46% 43% 37% 66% 46% 37% 46% 32% 49% 34% 33% 38% 48%
E . . L . * M
150 18 26 21 78 126 19 138 4 141 5 123 24 68 14 29
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 15% 10% 13% 10% 22% 20% 7% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16% 16% 42% 8% 9%
ABC F * * * NO *
104 14 31 13 43 68 29 94 3 94 7 92 7 27 24 26
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 8% 16% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 12% 5% 16% 14% 8%
c c . . L . ) *
189 32 43 34 73 93 85 172 9 168 13 163 20 12 36 76
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19% 18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 32% 19% 25% 18% 27% 21% 13% 8% 21% 22%
E . . . M* M
187 27 44 a5 63 98 72 168 11 169 13 158 21 29 25 61
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 19% 15% 2% 21% 18% 16% 28% 19% 32% 18% 26% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18%
E . . . .
106 14 29 19 40 67 34 90 9 88 12 82 19 27 29 25
Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 11% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 25% 10% 23% 10% 13% 17% 17% 7%
G* * * 5] o*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Disagree (B2B) Summary

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office [should stay

daolavad in Affico

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
98 16 79 2 94
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 10% 10% 10% 3% 11%
*
448 34 405 12 428
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing to break the
rules 45% 21% 52% 16% 49%
A * C
150 40 102 10 130
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 15% 24% 13% 13% 15%
B *
104 17 84 5 92
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 10% 11% 7% 11%
*
189 7 181 1 185
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19% 4% 23% 2% 21%
A * C
187 15 167 8 175
Politicians should be able to say what's on their minds
regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views 19% 9% 21% 11% 20%
A *
106 16 87 5 97

Experts in this country don't understand the lives of people
like me 11% 10% 11% 7% 11%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Grid Table

America To fix Traditional The Politicians | Experts in
needs a America, | American [parties and| mainstrea | should be this
strong we need a |economy is| politicians [ m media is | able to say | country
leader to strong rigged to | don't care more what's on don't
take the leader advantage about interested [their minds|understand
country willing to the rich | people like | in making | regardless | the lives of
back from | break the money of what | people like
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
439 152 409 357 416 262 344
Strongly agree 44% 15% 41% 36% 41% 26% 34%
BDFG BDFG BF BDFG B BF
277 180 294 334 249 332 304
Somewhat agree 28% 18% 29% 33% 25% 33% 30%
B B ABE B ABE BE
165 194 127 194 126 192 219
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 19% 13% 19% 13% 19% 22%
CE CE CE CE ACE
54 210 94 88 87 120 78
Somewhat disagree 5% 21% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8%
ACDEFG A A A AEG
44 239 56 16 102 67 28
Strongly disagree 4% 24% 6% 2% 10% 7% 3%
D ACDEFG DG ACDFG DG
26 30 24 16 25 32 32
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
D
1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005 1005
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
715 332 703 691 665 593 648
Agree (T2B) 71% 33% 70% 69% 66% 59% 65%
BEFG BFG BF BF B BF
98 448 150 104 189 187 106
Disagree (B2B) 10% 45% 15% 10% 19% 19% 11%
ACDEFG ADG ADG ADG

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news? Select one.

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
[ e e e [ L e e
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
417 174 147 72 182 234 58 137 222 188 229 69 90 172 86
Television 41% 42% 46% 39% 38% 45% 19% 40% 61% 50% 36% 38% 42% 46% 36%
F FG J
282 102 90 59 145 138 102 120 61 93 190 55 57 98 73
Online/internet 28% 24% 28% 32% 30% 26% 34% 35% 17% 25% 30% 31% 27% 26% 31%
H H
115 64 23 16 62 53 77 33 5 38 77 21 27 44 23
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 11% 15% 7% 8% 13% 10% 26% 10% 1% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10%
BC GH H
61 24 17 20 30 31 12 16 33 17 44 9 12 25 15
Print newspapers/magazines 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%
B G
54 36 12 3 28 26 32 12 10 10 43 12 6 12 23
Mobile News apps 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% 11% 3% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 3% 10%
BC GH | LM
47 14 20 12 24 23 8 16 23 15 32 8 14 13 12
Radio 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5%
30 4 14 5 13 16 9 12 9 12 17 5 6 13 6
None of the above 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
A
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news? Select one.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
417 80 336 269 148 161 35 98 122 219 198 324 93 121 192 103
Television 41% 31% 45% 52% 30% 31% 46% 44% 69% 42% 41% 42% 41% 45% 38% 45%
A D E* E EFG
282 83 200 110 172 178 23 60 22 159 124 221 62 58 157 67
Online/internet 28% 31% 27% 21% 35% 34% 31% 27% 12% 30% 26% 28% 27% 22% 31% 29%
C H H* H M
115 46 68 56 59 68 10 33 4 39 76 80 35 39 55 21
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 11% 18% 9% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 2% 7% 16% 10% 15% 15% 11% 9%
B H H* H I
61 14 47 24 37 36 3 6 16 33 28 48 13 13 32 16
Print newspapers/magazines 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
* G
54 17 36 20 33 38 1 11 2 31 23 40 14 26 20 8
Mobile News apps 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3%
H * NO
47 15 32 20 27 28 3 8 8 29 18 37 10 8 29 10
Radio 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
*
30 6 24 18 12 17 1 8 4 11 18 28 2 5 20 5
None of the above 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%
*
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news? Select one.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential NOT
escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
417 80 80 83 147 267 103 372 17 385 16 337 57 81 53 206
Television 41% 46% 40% 38% 2% 43% 39% 41% 48% 42% 32% 42% 38% 50% 31% 61%
. . . N . MN
282 40 60 54 115 177 70 265 8 266 7 220 45 39 61 50
Online/internet 28% 23% 30% 25% 33% 29% 27% 29% 23% 29% 15% 28% 30% 24% 36% 15%
. . . ) o*
115 19 35 33 24 59 36 105 3 97 13 91 17 22 21 28
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 11% 11% 17% 15% 7% 10% 14% 12% 9% 11% 26% 11% 12% 14% 12% 8%
D D . 1 . .
61 7 9 20 23 41 17 60 1 52 7 48 8 5 9 27
Print newspapers/magazines 6% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 13% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
. . . .
54 14 9 13 15 26 25 50 - 50 3 38 14 3 19 8
Mobile News apps 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% - 5% 6% 5% 10% 2% 11% 3%
E . . . MO*
47 11 6 12 17 31 8 44 2 43 1 38 6 8 5 14
Radio 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
. . . .
30 3 3 5 12 16 4 14 5 21 3 22 3 5 1 2
None of the above 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 13% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% * 1%
G* . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news? Select one.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump
delayed | should be | in office |should stay
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
417 74 311 30 352
Television 41% 45% 40% 41% 40%
*
282 39 229 16 254
Online/internet 28% 24% 29% 22% 29%
*
115 24 86 18 95
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 11% 14% 11% 25% 11%
D*
61 5 53 4 54
Print newspapers/magazines 6% 3% 7% 5% 6%
*
54 5 48 1 52
Mobile News apps 5% 3% 6% 2% 6%
*
47 7 37 1 40
Radio 5% 4% 5% 2% 5%
*
30 9 15 2 23
None of the above 3% 6% 2% 2% 3%
B *
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news? Select one.

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
169 102 30 28 99 70 85 62 22 46 123 29 30 72 38
CNN 17% 25% 9% 15% 20% 14% 29% 18% 6% 12% 19% 16% 14% 19% 16%
BC E GH H |
163 24 112 21 78 85 42 51 69 58 104 27 41 67 27
FOX News 16% 6% 35% 11% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16% 15% 20% 18% 11%
AC N
113 55 31 22 46 67 25 38 50 a4 69 19 19 46 29
NBC 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12%
112 52 28 24 41 71 21 31 59 37 74 22 24 46 20
ABC 11% 12% 9% 13% 8% 14% 7% 9% 16% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9%
D FG
111 41 40 22 43 68 17 35 59 54 57 22 35 28 25
CBS 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13% 6% 10% 16% 15% 9% 12% 17% 7% 11%
FG J M
57 30 11 13 31 27 25 18 15 18 39 18 8 16 15
Public Television 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 6%
™M
48 41 3 3 31 17 5 20 23 21 27 7 6 26 9
MSNBC 5% 10% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4%
BC F F
82 24 26 20 38 44 24 40 18 30 53 11 13 27 31
Other 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 13%
H
150 49 40 33 79 71 52 50 48 64 86 24 34 49 43
None of the above 15% 12% 13% 18% 16% 14% 18% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 18%
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news? Select one.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
169 67 102 65 104 108 16 32 13 91 78 110 59 65 80 23
CNN 17% 26% 14% 13% 21% 21% 21% 14% 7% 18% 16% 14% 26% 24% 16% 10%
B C H H* H K NO
163 36 126 99 63 86 11 26 40 92 71 142 21 34 77 51
FOX News 16% 14% 17% 19% 13% 16% 14% 11% 23% 18% 15% 18% 9% 13% 15% 22%
D * G L M
113 29 85 68 45 60 5 29 20 57 57 97 16 30 60 23
NBC 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 7% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 7% 11% 12% 10%
*
112 23 89 61 51 43 13 31 24 70 42 89 22 25 62 25
ABC 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 18% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11%
E* E J
111 21 89 71 40 48 4 24 35 50 61 80 31 29 50 32
CBS 11% 8% 12% 14% 8% 9% 6% 11% 20% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14%
D * EFG
57 16 42 23 34 34 3 14 7 24 34 46 11 24 22 11
Public Television 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5%
* N
48 5 43 30 18 19 4 10 14 21 27 25 22 15 24 9
MSNBC 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5% 4%
A * E K
82 21 61 28 54 49 7 17 9 37 45 61 21 20 37 25
Other 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11%
c *
150 43 107 72 78 80 12 42 15 78 72 127 23 26 92 32
None of the above 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 16% 19% 9% 15% 15% 16% 10% 10% 18% 14%
H * H M
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news? Select one.

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential NOT
escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
169 18 50 44 54 116 40 154 9 154 11 130 33 - 169 -
CNN 17% 10% 25% 20% 15% 19% 15% 17% 24% 17% 23% 16% 21% - 100% -
AD A * * * Mo*
163 40 27 28 58 124 27 145 7 153 6 139 19 163 - -
FOX News 16% 23% 13% 13% 16% 20% 10% 16% 20% 17% 13% 17% 13% 100% - -
c F . . . NO .
113 23 18 34 31 54 38 104 5 102 6 88 21 - - 113
NBC 11% 13% 9% 15% 9% 9% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% - - 34%
D E . . . . MN
112 20 20 23 42 66 29 99 4 102 1 94 7 - - 112
ABC 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 2% 12% 5% - - 33%
. . L . . MN
111 14 21 27 42 71 33 101 5 96 13 83 21 - - 111
CBS 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 26% 10% 14% - - 33%
. 1 . . MN
57 15 19 8 14 26 28 55 2 54 2 48 7 - - -
Public Television 6% 9% 9% 4% 4% 4% 11% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% - - -
D E . . . .
48 6 6 14 22 22 17 46 1 47 - 41 6 - - -
MSNBC 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% - 5% 4% - - -
. . . .
82 16 12 11 39 57 18 76 1 76 2 63 11 - - -
Other 8% 9% 6% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 2% 8% 4% 8% 8% - - -
c . . . .
150 21 29 32 50 84 33 130 4 128 9 108 26 - - -
None of the above 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 17% 14% 17% - - -
- - - *
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news? Select one.

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed [ should be | in office |should stay

Adalaved in nffica
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
169 29 132 20 139
CNN 17% 17% 17% 28% 16%
*
163 49 98 21 125
FOX News 16% 30% 13% 29% 14%
B D*
113 21 85 9 101
NBC 11% 13% 11% 13% 12%
*
112 8 98 2 105
ABC 11% 5% 13% 2% 12%
A *
111 22 82 12 86
CBS 11% 13% 10% 16% 10%
*
57 5 51 3 54
Public Television 6% 3% 7% 4% 6%
*
48 2 a4 1 43
MSNBC 5% 1% 6% 2% 5%
*
82 10 67 1 78
Other 8% 6% 9% 2% 9%
*
150 17 122 3 138
None of the above 15% 11% 16% 5% 16%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
418 418 - - 202 216 152 134 132 154 264 83 81 154 101
Democrat (Net) 42% 100% - - 42% 41% 51% 39% 37% 41% 42% 46% 38% 41% 43%
BC GH
169 169 - - 87 82 56 49 64 62 106 32 33 60 43
Strong Democrat 17% 40% - - 18% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18%
BC
131 131 - - 49 82 57 43 31 48 83 29 23 43 35
Moderate Democrat 13% 31% - - 10% 16% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 15%
BC D H
118 118 - - 67 52 39 42 37 45 74 21 24 50 23
Lean Democrat 12% 28% - - 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10%
BC
322 - 322 - 155 167 68 112 142 96 226 60 71 126 65
Republican (Net) 32% - 100% - 32% 32% 23% 32% 39% 26% 36% 34% 34% 33% 27%
AC F |
88 - 88 - 41 47 21 36 31 25 63 15 19 30 24
Lean Republican 9% - 27% - 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10%
AC
113 - 113 - 62 50 25 35 53 31 82 16 28 44 24
Moderate Republican 11% - 35% - 13% 10% 8% 10% 15% 8% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10%
AC |
121 - 121 - 52 69 22 41 58 40 81 29 24 51 17
Strong Republican 12% - 38% - 11% 13% 8% 12% 16% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14% 7%
AC F N
187 - - 187 97 90 40 75 71 80 107 30 43 74 40
Independent 19% - - 100% 20% 17% 14% 22% 20% 21% 17% 16% 21% 20% 17%
AB F
30 - - - 18 12 14 10 6 12 19 1 6 6 18
Other 3% - - - 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7%
KM
48 - - - 12 36 22 15 11 31 17 5 11 17 14
Don't know/Refuse 5% - - - 2% 7% 7% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6%
D J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
418 100 318 207 211 227 39 87 64 197 221 277 142 159 195 64
Democrat (Net) 42% 38% 43% 40% 43% 43% 52% 39% 36% 38% 46% 36% 62% 59% 39% 28%
H* I K NO o
169 30 138 89 79 82 15 34 38 67 102 115 54 83 58 27
Strong Democrat 17% 12% 19% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 21% 13% 21% 15% 24% 31% 12% 12%
A * I K NO
131 43 88 55 76 73 12 34 12 75 56 93 38 47 73 11
Moderate Democrat 13% 17% 12% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 7% 14% 12% 12% 17% 17% 14% 5%
H * H o o
118 26 92 62 56 72 13 19 14 55 64 69 49 29 64 26
Lean Democrat 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 17% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 22% 11% 13% 11%
* K
322 91 230 166 156 170 18 53 80 211 111 289 33 64 168 89
Republican (Net) 32% 35% 31% 32% 32% 32% 24% 24% 45% 41% 23% 37% 14% 24% 33% 39%
G * EFG J L M M
88 17 72 48 41 55 9 8 16 52 36 77 11 19 52 18
Lean Republican 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 4% 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8%
G G* G
113 35 78 52 60 54 3 24 31 72 41 101 12 20 63 30
Moderate Republican 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 4% 11% 18% 14% 8% 13% 5% 7% 12% 13%
* EF J L
121 40 81 66 55 61 7 20 33 87 34 111 10 26 53 42
Strong Republican 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 9% 18% 17% 7% 14% 4% 10% 11% 18%
* EG J L MN
187 52 135 96 90 90 13 54 29 87 100 147 40 36 101 50
Independent 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 17% 17% 24% 17% 17% 21% 19% 17% 13% 20% 22%
*
30 4 27 18 12 19 1 8 2 8 23 26 4 1 13 16
Other 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7%
* I MN
48 15 33 31 17 20 5 21 2 17 31 38 10 9 29 10
Don't know/Refuse 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
H* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential NOT
escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
418 63 96 106 141 204 154 380 15 375 28 327 70 24 102 148
Democrat (Net) 2% 36% 48% 48% 40% 33% 59% 2% 43% 41% 56% 41% 46% 15% 61% 44%
E . . . MO* M
169 28 40 40 54 69 73 155 5 156 7 134 25 11 32 56
Strong Democrat 17% 16% 20% 18% 15% 11% 28% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 16% 7% 19% 17%
E . . . M* M
131 19 33 31 45 68 45 120 8 121 7 99 27 7 41 41
Moderate Democrat 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11% 17% 13% 23% 13% 13% 12% 18% 5% 24% 12%
. . . MO* M
118 15 23 35 42 67 36 105 2 98 14 94 19 6 30 51
Lean Democrat 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 11% 14% 12% 6% 11% 29% 12% 13% 4% 18% 15%
. 1 . M* M
322 68 59 64 116 268 38 296 12 302 13 252 53 112 30 99
Republican (Net) 32% 39% 29% 29% 33% 43% 14% 33% 34% 33% 25% 32% 35% 69% 18% 29%
F . . . NO . N
88 19 10 18 40 66 15 84 3 86 1 69 14 24 10 35
Lean Republican 9% 11% 5% 8% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 9% 1% 9% 9% 15% 6% 10%
B . . . N .
113 18 30 27 32 89 16 99 5 101 9 93 14 33 12 39
Moderate Republican 11% 10% 15% 12% 9% 14% 6% 11% 13% 11% 19% 12% 10% 20% 7% 12%
F . . . NO .
121 31 19 19 44 113 6 113 5 115 3 90 24 55 8 25
Strong Republican 12% 18% 9% 9% 12% 18% 2% 12% 13% 13% 5% 11% 16% 34% 5% 8%
c F . . . NO .
187 29 30 36 75 115 46 174 6 175 5 162 16 21 28 69
Independent 19% 17% 15% 16% 21% 19% 18% 19% 16% 19% 9% 20% 10% 13% 17% 20%
- - L - *
30 10 2 4 12 8 14 27 - 27 1 23 5 3 2 6
Other 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
E - - - *
48 4 14 9 9 24 11 33 2 34 4 30 8 2 6 15
Don't know/Refuse 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4%
) - - - *
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office [should stay

daolauad in Affico

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
418 36 372 28 376
Democrat (Net) 42% 22% 48% 39% 43%
A *
169 15 153 15 152
Strong Democrat 17% 9% 20% 20% 18%
A *
131 4 124 2 125
Moderate Democrat 13% 3% 16% 3% 14%
A * C
118 16 94 11 98
Lean Democrat 12% 10% 12% 16% 11%
*
322 99 199 35 259
Republican (Net) 32% 60% 25% 48% 30%
B D*
88 19 64 4 81
Lean Republican 9% 12% 8% 5% 9%
*
113 32 72 9 92
Moderate Republican 11% 19% 9% 13% 11%
B *
121 48 62 22 87
Strong Republican 12% 29% 8% 30% 10%
B D*
187 23 150 6 170
Independent 19% 14% 19% 8% 19%
*
30 1 23 - 29
Other 3% 1% 3% - 3%
*
48 5 35 4 36
Don't know/Refuse 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
230 64 89 50 113 118 57 70 102 91 139 28 61 91 51
Rural 23% 15% 28% 27% 23% 23% 19% 20% 28% 24% 22% 16% 29% 24% 21%
A A FG K
505 195 168 101 221 284 135 180 190 174 331 88 113 190 114
Suburban 50% 47% 52% 54% 46% 55% 45% 52% 52% 47% 52% 49% 53% 51% 48%
D
270 159 64 36 151 119 104 96 70 108 162 64 38 96 72
Urban 27% 38% 20% 19% 31% 23% 35% 28% 19% 29% 26% 35% 18% 25% 30%
BC E H H LM L
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
230 43 187 142 88 104 12 59 55 121 109 205 25 - - 230
Rural 23% 17% 25% 27% 18% 20% 16% 26% 31% 23% 23% 26% 11% - - 100%
A D * EF L MN

505 133 372 246 259 253 47 119 87 281 224 389 116 - 505 -

Suburban 50% 51% 50% 48% 53% 48% 62% 53% 49% 54% 46% 50% 51% - 100% -

* J MO
270 86 184 129 141 171 17 47 36 119 151 183 87 270 - -
Urban 27% 33% 25% 25% 29% 32% 22% 21% 20% 23% 31% 24% 38% 100% - -
B GH * I K NO

1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
230 47 34 36 99 141 61 211 8 209 8 184 30 51 23 80
Rural 23% 27% 17% 16% 28% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 17% 23% 20% 31% 14% 24%
BC . . . N . N
505 75 104 116 179 312 126 460 10 461 23 397 77 77 80 172
Suburban 50% 43% 52% 53% 51% 50% 48% 51% 28% 50% 47% 50% 51% 48% 48% 51%
H . . . .
270 53 63 67 74 165 75 239 18 244 18 213 45 34 65 84
Urban 27% 30% 31% 31% 21% 27% 29% 26% 49% 27% 36% 27% 29% 21% 39% 25%
D D G* * * MO*
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump
delayed | should be | in office |should stay
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
230 42 170 16 195
Rural 23% 26% 22% 23% 22%
*
505 63 411 24 455
Suburban 50% 38% 53% 33% 52%
A * C
270 59 198 32 219
Urban 27% 36% 25% 44% 25%
B D*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
[ e e e [ L e e
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
90 41 16 22 36 55 23 29 38 90 - 10 14 50 17
Under $15K 9% 10% 5% 12% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 24% - 5% 6% 13% 7%
B B J KL
25 14 7 4 8 17 2 10 13 25 - 5 9 5 6
$15K to less than $20K 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% - 3% 4% 1% 2%
J
45 18 13 7 16 29 7 12 26 45 - 8 8 20 8
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 7% 12% - 5% 4% 5% 4%
FG J
44 17 14 9 19 25 13 10 20 44 - 9 11 13 11
$25K to less than $30K 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 12% - 5% 5% 3% 5%
J
104 45 20 22 45 59 29 36 39 104 - 1 25 43 25
$30K to less than $40K 10% 11% 6% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 28% - 6% 12% 11% 10%
B J
65 20 25 15 26 39 22 19 24 65 - 8 18 20 18
$40K to less than $50K 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 17% - 5% 9% 5% 8%
J
187 69 70 35 70 117 46 62 79 - 187 31 46 73 37
$50K to less than $75K 19% 16% 22% 19% 14% 23% 16% 18% 22% - 30% 17% 22% 19% 15%
D |
139 72 35 27 80 59 54 44 41 - 139 26 25 62 26
$75K to less than $100K 14% 17% 11% 14% 16% 11% 18% 13% 11% - 22% 14% 12% 16% 11%
B |
200 66 85 35 118 83 64 80 56 - 200 47 36 60 57
$100K to less than $150K 20% 16% 26% 19% 24% 16% 22% 23% 15% - 32% 26% 17% 16% 24%
A E H | M
106 57 35 11 68 38 36 44 25 - 106 24 19 30 32
$150K or more 11% 14% 11% 6% 14% 7% 12% 13% 7% - 17% 14% 9% 8% 14%
C E H |
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ____ |
373 154 96 80 149 223 96 116 161 373 - 51 85 151 85
Under $50K 37% 37% 30% 43% 31% 43% 32% 34% 44% 100% - 29% 40% 40% 36%
B D FG J K K
326 141 105 61 149 177 100 106 120 - 326 57 71 135 63
$50K-<$100K 32% 34% 33% 33% 31% 34% 34% 31% 33% - 52% 32% 34% 36% 27%
|
306 123 121 46 186 120 100 124 82 - 306 71 55 91 89
$100K+ 30% 29% 37% 24% 38% 23% 34% 36% 22% - 48% 40% 26% 24% 38%
C E H H | LM LM
80.1 82 88.4 70 91.9 69.1 85.3 88 68.3 26.7 1116 93.6 75.4 72.2 86.6
Mean (,000)
C E H H | LM M
STD. DEV. 60.83 64.24 61.29 52.55 65.93 53.44 59.24 67.92 52.79 12.95 55.8 66.34 58.92 56.07 63.35
STD. ERR. 1.92 3.14 3.42 3.85 3 2.34 3.44 3.65 2.77 0.67 2.22 4.96 4.05 2.89 4.11

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

No college
degree

_“
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

Urbanicity

o
E F G H I J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
90 15 76 76 14 9 11 50 20 5 85 54 37 31 37 22
Under $15K 9% 6% 10% 15% 3% 2% 14% 22% 12% 1% 18% 7% 16% 12% 7% 9%
D E* EH E I K
25 2 23 21 4 3 1 15 6 7 18 20 5 9 8 8
$15K to less than $20K 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
D * E E I
45 6 39 35 11 7 9 19 9 13 32 34 11 6 23 16
$20K to less than $25K 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% 12% 9% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7%
D E* E E I M
44 8 36 29 15 17 6 11 10 10 34 32 12 10 25 9
$25K to less than $30K 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
* I
104 21 83 76 28 52 6 25 20 39 64 77 26 33 51 20
$30K to less than $40K 10% 8% 11% 15% 6% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9%
D * I
65 16 49 38 27 29 9 13 14 29 36 52 13 19 29 17
$40K to less than $50K 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 12% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%
E*
187 45 142 99 88 99 9 41 37 103 84 151 36 41 95 51
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 12% 18% 21% 20% 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 22%
*
139 40 99 62 78 76 13 23 28 95 45 116 23 44 64 31
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 17% 10% 16% 18% 9% 15% 10% 16% 13% 13%
* J
200 67 133 56 144 152 8 18 22 150 51 167 33 44 118 39
$100K to less than $150K 20% 26% 18% 11% 30% 29% 10% 8% 13% 29% 10% 22% 15% 16% 23% 17%
B C FGH * J
106 42 63 27 79 81 5 8 11 69 37 74 32 33 55 18
$150K or more 11% 16% 9% 5% 16% 15% 6% 4% 6% 13% 8% 9% 14% 12% 11% 8%
B C GH * J
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

373 67 306 274 99 118 41 134 80 104 269 269 104 108 174 91
Under $50K 37% 25% 41% 53% 20% 22% 55% 60% 45% 20% 56% 35% 45% 40% 34% 39%
A D E* EH E I K
326 85 241 161 166 176 22 64 64 198 128 267 59 85 159 82
$50K-<$100K 32% 33% 32% 31% 34% 33% 29% 29% 36% 38% 26% 34% 26% 32% 31% 36%
* J
306 110 196 83 223 234 13 26 33 219 88 241 65 77 172 57
$100K+ 30% 42% 26% 16% 46% 44% 17% 12% 19% 42% 18% 31% 29% 28% 34% 25%
B C FGH * J o
Mean (,000) 80.1 98.4 73.6 59.2 102.2 99.8 62.5 50 67 97.9 60.9 81.1 76.6 78.4 84.4 72.6
B C FGH * G J o
STD. DEV. 60.83 68.06 56.72 50.18 63.32 63.02 52.7 45.88 52.37 57.74 58.24 58.24 68.95 61.24 63.23 54.04
STD. ERR. 1.92 4.2 2.08 2.21 2.87 2.74 6.05 3.06 3.93 2.53 2.64 2.09 4.57 3.73 2.81 3.56

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
90 11 18 20 27 48 21 77 2 74 5 69 10 10 9 32
Under $15K 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 5% 10%
. . . .
25 3 2 6 12 16 5 24 - 23 1 22 1 3 2 12
$15K to less than $20K 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
. . . .
45 13 6 10 12 25 12 41 1 40 2 34 8 7 4 20
$20K to less than $25K 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6%
. . . .
44 7 8 9 19 26 14 41 1 39 3 30 8 4 7 17
$25K to less than $30K 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
. . . .
104 18 24 25 29 59 30 85 5 91 4 73 23 16 20 33
$30K to less than $40K 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9% 15% 10% 12% 10%
. . . .
65 12 9 12 29 47 12 57 6 57 6 53 10 18 4 21
$40K to less than $50K 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 17% 6% 11% 7% 7% 11% 3% 6%
G* . . N .
187 31 36 41 70 114 51 175 4 173 9 149 27 39 25 64
$50K to less than $75K 19% 18% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 11% 19% 17% 19% 18% 24% 15% 19%
. . . .
139 27 40 21 47 89 32 127 8 132 5 114 20 22 38 45
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 20% 10% 13% 14% 12% 14% 21% 14% 9% 14% 13% 14% 22% 13%
c . . . o*
200 46 34 40 72 129 57 184 7 188 10 172 20 27 35 67
$100K to less than $150K 20% 26% 17% 18% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 20% 22% 13% 16% 21% 20%
- - - *
106 8 25 36 35 66 28 100 3 96 6 76 25 16 24 25
$150K or more 11% 4% 12% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 17% 10% 14% 7%
A A - - K* *
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
373 63 67 81 129 220 94 324 15 324 20 282 60 58 46 136
Under $50K 37% 36% 33% 37% 37% 36% 36% 36% 42% 35% 41% 35% 40% 36% 27% 40%
- - - * N
326 58 76 62 117 203 82 302 11 306 13 263 46 61 63 109
$50K-<$100K 32% 33% 38% 28% 33% 33% 31% 33% 32% 33% 27% 33% 31% 38% 37% 32%
- - - *
306 53 59 76 107 195 86 284 9 284 16 249 45 43 60 92
$100K+ 30% 31% 29% 35% 30% 32% 33% 31% 26% 31% 33% 31% 30% 27% 35% 27%
- - - *
80.1 74.9 87.4 83.6 80.2 81.4 82.7 81.4 73.7 813 79.5 80.1 86.6 80.3 91.8 72.6
Mean (,000)
* - - o*
STD. DEV. 60.83 50.46 67.17 63.59 60.13 58.85 63.93 61.21 44.16 60.38 59.5 58.26 71.34 59.07 59.6 54.73
1.92 3.83 4.73 4.29 3.2 2.37 3.95 2.03 7.35 2 8.42 2.07 5.8 4.63 4.58 2.98
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay[ Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolauad in offica
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
90 9 65 4 68
Under $15K 9% 6% 8% 5% 8%
*
25 4 15 1 20
$15K to less than $20K 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
45 7 35 2 40
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
*
44 10 34 1 40
$25K to less than $30K 4% 6% 4% 2% 5%
*
104 18 79 5 92
$30K to less than $40K 10% 11% 10% 7% 11%
*
65 12 53 4 57
$40K to less than $50K 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
*
187 32 140 9 163
$50K to less than $75K 19% 20% 18% 13% 19%
*
139 31 100 17 115
$75K to less than $100K 14% 19% 13% 24% 13%
*
200 24 172 18 180
$100K to less than $150K 20% 15% 22% 25% 21%
*
106 18 86 11 94
$150K or more 11% 11% 11% 15% 11%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
373 59 281 17 318
Under $50K 37% 36% 36% 23% 37%
*
326 63 240 26 278
$50K-<$100K 32% 38% 31% 36% 32%
*
306 42 258 29 274
$100K+ 30% 25% 33% 40% 31%
*
80.1 80.9 82.1 96.3 81.3
Mean (,000) .
60.83 62.31 60.83 59.69 61.17
STD. DEV.
1.92 4.86 2.18 7.04 2.07
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor

Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West

nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

484 202 155 97 484 - 149 169 167 149 335 94 99 178 114
Male 48% 48% 48% 52% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 40% 53% 52% 47% 47% 48%

E |

521 216 167 90 - 521 148 177 196 223 297 85 113 199 123

Female 52% 52% 52% 48% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 60% 47% 48% 53% 53% 52%
D J

1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
484 123 361 219 265 308 28 68 81 235 249 359 126 151 221 113
Male 48% 47% 49% 2% 54% 58% 37% 30% 45% 45% 51% 46% 55% 56% 44% 49%
C FGH * G N
521 139 382 298 222 220 48 156 97 285 236 418 102 119 284 118
Female 52% 53% 51% 58% 46% 2% 63% 70% 55% 55% 49% 54% 45% 44% 56% 51%
D E* EH E M
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
484 88 97 100 187 324 118 445 20 443 25 391 70 78 99 130
Male 48% 51% 48% 46% 53% 52% 45% 49% 55% 48% 50% 49% 46% 48% 58% 39%
. . . o*
521 86 105 119 165 295 145 465 16 471 25 403 81 85 70 207
Female 52% 49% 52% 54% 47% 48% 55% 51% 45% 52% 50% 51% 54% 52% 42% 61%
. . . . N
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
484 94 367 42 419
Male 48% 57% 47% 58% 48%
B *
521 70 411 30 451
Female 52% 43% 53% 42% 52%
A *
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
297 152 68 40 149 148 297 - - 96 201 58 58 115 65
18 - 34 (Net) 30% 36% 21% 22% 31% 28% 100% - - 26% 32% 33% 27% 31% 27%
BC GH
43 22 9 7 24 19 43 - - 17 25 3 8 25 6
18-24 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 14% - - 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3%
GH
254 129 59 33 125 129 254 - - 78 175 55 50 90 58
25-34 25% 31% 18% 18% 26% 25% 86% - - 21% 28% 31% 24% 24% 25%
BC GH |
346 134 112 75 169 177 - 346 - 116 230 65 69 117 96
35-54 (Net) 34% 32% 35% 40% 35% 34% - 100% - 31% 36% 36% 32% 31% 41%
FH
179 77 49 41 82 97 - 179 - 64 115 34 35 63 47
35-44 18% 18% 15% 22% 17% 19% - 52% - 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20%
FH
167 57 62 35 88 80 - 167 - 52 115 31 34 54 49
45 -54 17% 14% 19% 19% 18% 15% - 48% - 14% 18% 17% 16% 14% 21%
FH
362 132 142 71 167 196 - - 362 161 201 56 85 145 76
55+ (Net) 36% 32% 44% 38% 34% 38% - - 100% 43% 32% 31% 40% 39% 32%
A FG J
234 86 86 48 107 127 - - 234 106 129 29 52 101 52
55-64 23% 21% 27% 26% 22% 24% - - 65% 28% 20% 16% 25% 27% 22%
FG J K
128 46 56 23 60 68 - - 128 56 73 26 33 44 25
65+ 13% 11% 17% 12% 12% 13% - - 35% 15% 11% 15% 15% 12% 10%
A FG
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
Mean 46.7 445 50.5 47.5 46.2 47.1 28.7 445 63.4 48.6 45.6 46.1 47.8 46.5 46.5
A A F FG J
STD. DEV. 15.25 15.37 15.18 14.27 15.36 15.15 4.2 5.98 6.91 15.79 14.83 15.75 15.11 15.92 13.91
STD. ERR. 0.48 0.79 0.82 1 0.72 0.64 0.29 0.3 0.34 0.76 0.62 1.15 0.98 0.86 0.89
Median 46 41 53 48 46 47 29 44 62 50 449 4397 48.3 48 45.89

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
297 99 197 127 170 197 27 72 - 122 175 225 71 104 135 57
18- 34 (Net) 30% 38% 27% 24% 35% 37% 36% 32% - 23% 36% 29% 31% 39% 27% 25%
8 c H H* H | NO
43 5 38 35 8 20 4 18 - 6 37 37 6 12 27 3
18-24 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 8% - 1% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2%
D H H* EH | o
254 % 159 91 162 177 23 54 - 116 138 189 65 92 108 54
25-34 25% 36% 21% 18% 33% 33% 30% 24% - 2% 28% 24% 29% 34% 21% 23%
8 c GH H* H NO
346 152 194 174 172 227 25 86 8 200 147 261 85 % 180 70
35-54 (Net) 34% 58% 26% 34% 35% 43% 33% 38% 5% 38% 30% 34% 37% 35% 36% 31%
8 H H* H J
179 107 72 81 98 122 16 39 2 113 66 134 45 61 92 26
35-44 18% 41% 10% 16% 20% 23% 2% 17% 1% 2% 14% 17% 20% 2% 18% 1%
8 H H* H J o
167 45 123 93 74 105 8 48 6 86 81 127 4 35 88 44
45-54 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 20% 11% 21% 3% 17% 17% 16% 18% 13% 17% 19%
H H* H
362 11 351 217 146 103 24 66 170 199 163 291 72 70 190 102
55+ (Net) 36% 4% 47% 42% 30% 20% 32% 29% 95% 38% 34% 37% 31% 26% 38% 44%
A D E* E EFG ™M ™M
234 9 225 145 %0 89 17 55 72 128 107 181 53 47 124 63
55-64 23% 4% 30% 28% 18% 17% 2% 25% 41% 25% 2% 23% 23% 18% 25% 2%
A D * E EFG ™M
128 2 126 72 56 14 7 10 97 71 57 110 18 22 66 39
65+ 13% 1% 17% 14% 11% 3% 9% 5% 55% 14% 12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 17%
A E* EFG ™M
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sy
Vean 46.7 38.6 49.6 48.4 44.8 41.7 44.5 44 65.8 483 45 47.2 45 43 47.3 49.7
A D * EFG ) ™M ™M
0. DEv. 15.25 8.37 16.08 15.43 14.86 12.21 14.83 14.65 7.78 14.37 15.98 15.35 14.84 14.96 15.04 15.26
S0, ERR, 0.48 053 0.59 0.66 0.69 055 167 0.96 0.54 0.63 0.72 0.52 125 0.97 0.66 0.98
Vedian 46 37 53 51 42 40 40.19 45 65 48 45 47 44 38.82 48 52.38

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
297 58 80 70 74 177 82 267 9 264 19 223 51 42 85 64
18- 34 (Net) 30% 33% 40% 32% 21% 29% 31% 29% 25% 29% 37% 28% 34% 26% 50% 19%
D D D * * * Mo*
43 6 7 14 15 27 7 38 2 34 6 33 7 5 17 11
18-24 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 13% 4% 5% 3% 10% 3%
. 1 . o*
254 52 73 56 59 149 74 230 7 229 12 189 44 37 68 53
25-34 25% 30% 36% 26% 17% 24% 28% 25% 20% 25% 25% 24% 29% 23% 40% 16%
D D D * * * MO*
346 55 62 78 132 214 84 300 20 309 17 265 56 51 62 105
35- 54 (Net) 34% 32% 31% 36% 37% 35% 32% 33% 54% 34% 33% 33% 37% 31% 37% 31%
G* . . .
179 28 37 41 58 102 49 149 12 155 11 131 34 20 37 57
35-44 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 34% 17% 23% 17% 23% 12% 22% 17%
G* . . .
167 27 25 37 73 112 34 151 7 155 5 134 22 31 25 48
45-54 17% 16% 12% 17% 21% 18% 13% 17% 21% 17% 10% 17% 15% 19% 15% 14%
B . . . .
362 60 60 71 147 227 97 342 7 340 15 306 44 69 22 168
55+ (Net) 36% 35% 30% 32% 2% 37% 37% 38% 21% 37% 29% 39% 29% 43% 13% 50%
B . . . N . N
234 40 40 39 100 141 69 222 3 225 5 201 27 43 12 109
55-64 23% 23% 20% 18% 28% 23% 26% 24% 10% 25% 10% 25% 18% 26% 7% 33%
C * J * * N * N
128 20 20 32 46 87 28 121 4 115 10 105 17 26 10 59
65+ 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 20% 13% 11% 16% 6% 17%
- - - N * N
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
46.7 46.2 43.8 45.9 49 47.4 46 47.1 45.1 47.1 43.7 47.4 44.5 49.6 38.7 50.7
Mean aC S S . N - N
STD. DEV. 15.25 14.52 15.85 15.83 14.66 15.32 15.31 15.16 15.23 15.01 19.45 15.31 14.82 16.17 14.02 14.65
0.48 1.11 1.14 1.1 0.77 0.61 0.98 0.5 2.5 0.5 2.84 0.54 1.22 1.22 12 0.78
STD. ERR.
Medi 46 45.33 38.17 44 51 48 44.72 48 42 48 38.91 48 42 53 34 54.25
edian

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office [should stay

Aalavad in ~ffico

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
297 46 238 31 248
18 - 34 (Net) 30% 28% 31% 43% 28%
*
43 11 30 7 35
18-24 4% 7% 4% 9% 4%
*
254 34 207 24 212
25-34 25% 21% 27% 33% 24%
*
346 65 258 24 299
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 40% 33% 34% 34%
*
179 37 127 16 151
35-44 18% 23% 16% 23% 17%
*
167 28 131 8 148
45-54 17% 17% 17% 11% 17%
*
362 53 283 17 323
55 + (Net) 36% 32% 36% 23% 37%
*
234 31 187 11 207
55- 64 23% 19% 24% 15% 24%
*
128 22 96 6 115
65+ 13% 13% 12% 8% 13%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
46.7 46.1 46.6 41.2 47.1
Mean
* C
15.25 15.1 15.4 15.41 15.28
STD. DEV.
0.48 1.15 0.56 1.91 0.52
STD. ERR.
. 46 44 47 36 47
Median

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Region

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

179 83 60 30 94 85 58 65 56 51 128 179 - - -
Northeast 18% 20% 19% 16% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15% 14% 20% 100% - - -

| LMN

212 81 71 43 99 113 58 69 85 85 127 - 212 - -

Midwest 21% 19% 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 23% 20% - 100% - -
KMN

377 154 126 74 178 199 115 117 145 151 226 - - 377 -

South 38% 37% 39% 40% 37% 38% 39% 34% 40% 41% 36% - - 100% -
KLN

237 101 65 40 114 123 65 96 76 85 153 - - - 237

West 24% 24% 20% 21% 24% 24% 22% 28% 21% 23% 24% - - - 100%
H KLM

1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
179 54 125 81 98 106 12 28 33 93 86 135 44 64 88 28
Northeast 18% 21% 17% 16% 20% 20% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 24% 17% 12%
G * o
212 45 167 109 103 101 16 50 45 111 101 174 37 38 113 61
Midwest 21% 17% 22% 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 25% 21% 21% 22% 16% 14% 22% 26%
* M M
377 91 286 216 162 192 25 98 63 196 181 280 97 96 190 91
South 38% 35% 38% 42% 33% 36% 33% 44% 35% 38% 37% 36% 43% 36% 38% 39%
) *
237 72 165 112 125 128 24 48 37 120 117 188 50 72 114 51
West 24% 28% 22% 22% 26% 24% 32% 22% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 22%
*
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential NOT
escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
179 35 43 44 49 100 57 160 12 158 16 132 36 27 29 63
Northeast 18% 20% 21% 20% 14% 16% 22% 18% 32% 17% 31% 17% 24% 17% 17% 19%
G* 1 . .
212 30 35 44 91 135 54 199 8 196 10 170 31 41 30 78
Midwest 21% 17% 18% 20% 26% 22% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 20% 25% 18% 23%
. . . .
377 66 77 74 132 247 83 340 5 341 17 297 50 67 72 120
South 38% 38% 38% 34% 37% 40% 32% 37% 14% 37% 33% 37% 33% 41% 42% 36%
H . . . .
237 43 46 57 80 137 69 211 11 218 7 195 34 27 38 75
West 24% 25% 23% 26% 23% 22% 26% 23% 31% 24% 15% 25% 23% 17% 23% 22%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
179 31 138 22 149
Northeast 18% 19% 18% 30% 17%
D*
212 30 166 7 186
Midwest 21% 19% 21% 10% 21%
*
377 65 284 28 319
South 38% 40% 36% 39% 37%
*
237 37 191 15 216
West 24% 22% 24% 21% 25%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T e T e T e T  vsenaeome | hegon
I Il ) sl Il
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 -
Grade School * * * 1% * * * * * * * - * 1% -
17 8 1 5 9 8 7 7 3 16 1 1 4 9 3
Some High School 2% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% * 1% 2% 2% 1%
B J
154 67 47 24 60 94 31 48 74 103 51 27 38 67 22
Graduated High School 15% 16% 14% 13% 12% 18% 11% 14% 20% 28% 8% 15% 18% 18% 9%
D FG J N N
222 80 79 43 94 129 57 64 101 107 116 32 46 92 53
Some College 22% 19% 24% 23% 19% 25% 19% 18% 28% 29% 18% 18% 22% 24% 22%
G J
122 51 38 22 55 67 31 54 38 47 75 21 20 46 35
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 15%
310 122 109 55 165 144 117 92 101 74 235 49 72 112 77
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 31% 29% 34% 29% 34% 28% 39% 27% 28% 20% 37% 27% 34% 30% 32%
GH |
178 89 47 36 100 78 53 80 44 24 153 49 31 50 48
Post Graduate Degree 18% 21% 15% 19% 21% 15% 18% 23% 12% 7% 24% 27% 15% 13% 20%
H | M
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e ... __________ _____ ___ ___ __ |
518 207 166 96 219 298 127 174 217 274 244 81 109 216 112
No college degree 52% 49% 51% 52% 45% 57% 43% 50% 60% 74% 39% 45% 52% 57% 47%
D FG J K
487 211 156 90 265 222 170 172 146 99 388 98 103 162 125
College degree 48% 51% 49% 48% 55% 43% 57% 50% 40% 26% 61% 55% 48% 43% 53%
E H H | M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ urbamety |
degree | degree
A B E F G H | J K L ™M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
3 1 2 3 - 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 2
Grade School * * * 1% - * - * 1% * * * 1% * - 1%
*
17 4 13 17 - - 8 8 1 3 14 10 7 6 6 4
Some High School 2% 2% 2% 3% - - 10% 4% « « 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
D EH* EH |
154 36 118 154 - 49 7 65 33 70 84 120 34 30 76 48
Graduated High School 15% 14% 16% 30% - 9% 9% 29% 18% 13% 17% 15% 15% 11% 15% 21%
D « EFH E ™M
222 39 184 222 - 93 20 54 56 91 131 160 62 59 114 49
Some College 2% 15% 25% 43% - 18% 26% 24% 32% 18% 27% 21% 27% 2% 23% 21%
A D « E |
122 27 95 122 - 62 9 35 16 67 55 97 25 33 50 39
Associate's degree (A, AS, etc.) 12% 10% 13% 2% - 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 17%
D « N
310 93 216 - 310 195 23 41 51 180 129 268 a1 100 156 53
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 31% 36% 29% - 64% 37% 30% 18% 29% 35% 27% 35% 18% 37% 31% 23%
c G G* G J L o
178 62 116 - 178 128 9 21 20 108 69 120 58 41 102 35
Post Graduate Degree 18% 24% 16% - 36% 24% 12% 9% 11% 21% 14% 15% 25% 15% 20% 15%
B c FGH « J K
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bemmary T T T e e
518 107 411 518 - 205 44 163 107 232 286 389 129 129 246 142
No college degree 52% 41% 55% 100% - 39% 57% 73% 60% 45% 59% 50% 56% 48% 49% 62%
A D E* EFH E | MN
487 155 332 - 487 323 32 61 71 289 199 388 99 141 259 88
College degree 48% 59% 5% - 100% 61% 43% 27% 40% 55% 41% 50% 44% 52% 51% 38%
B c FGH G* G J o o

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
3 - - 1 2 2 1 3 - 2 - 2 1 - 1 2
Grade School * - - 1% * * * * - * - * 1% - * 1%
. . . .
17 3 5 1 5 10 3 13 - 13 - 12 3 2 6 2
Some High School 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
. . . .
154 29 27 34 46 85 41 121 12 124 17 113 20 30 13 67
Graduated High School 15% 17% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 33% 14% 34% 14% 13% 19% 8% 20%
G* * * N * N
222 40 36 52 78 144 45 203 10 209 8 180 29 45 31 79
Some College 22% 23% 18% 24% 22% 23% 17% 22% 27% 23% 16% 23% 19% 27% 19% 24%
. . . .
122 17 27 24 44 76 33 114 2 113 5 87 29 22 14 49
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 6% 12% 11% 11% 19% 14% 8% 15%
. . K* .
310 57 67 70 105 194 88 293 4 292 6 261 39 40 58 92
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 31% 33% 33% 32% 30% 31% 33% 32% 12% 32% 13% 33% 26% 25% 34% 27%
H . ) . . .
178 27 40 37 72 107 51 162 8 160 13 138 31 23 46 45
Post Graduate Degree 18% 15% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 22% 18% 27% 17% 21% 14% 27% 13%
. . . MO*
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

518 90 94 112 175 317 123 455 24 461 30 395 81 99 65 199
No college degree 52% 52% 47% 51% 50% 51% 47% 50% 65% 50% 60% 50% 54% 61% 39% 59%
* * * N * N
487 84 108 108 177 302 139 455 13 453 20 399 70 63 104 137
College degree 48% 48% 53% 49% 50% 49% 53% 50% 35% 50% 40% 50% 46% 39% 61% 41%
* * * MO*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

daolavaod in offico

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
Grade School * - * -
*
17 1 8 1 9
Some High School 2% * 1% 1% 1%
*
154 24 115 12 129
Graduated High School 15% 14% 15% 17% 15%
*
222 45 161 22 182
Some College 22% 28% 21% 30% 21%
*
122 23 89 12 100
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 12% 14% 11% 17% 12%
*
310 49 249 14 281
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 31% 30% 32% 19% 32%
*
178 22 154 11 164
Post Graduate Degree 18% 14% 20% 16% 19%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
518 93 376 47 424
No college degree 52% 57% 48% 65% 49%
D*
487 71 403 25 446
College degree 48% 43% 52% 35% 51%
* C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

T e T e T e T  vsenaeome | hegon
I Il ) sl Il
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
57 25 13 10 21 36 38 16 2 21 36 11 10 25 11
Under 6 only 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 13% 5% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
GH H
83 34 25 20 51 32 30 52 - 18 64 16 9 30 29
6-12 Only 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 6% 10% 15% - 5% 10% 9% 4% 8% 12%
E H H | L
51 14 24 13 25 26 4 41 7 12 39 8 13 22 9
13-17 Only 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 1% 12% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%
A FH
33 14 14 4 6 27 20 11 1 8 25 7 9 7 10
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 7% 3% * 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
D H H
3 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 1 2 1 - 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * * * * * * - 1% - * * 1% * - *
30 11 14 3 20 10 5 24 1 4 26 10 2 6 12
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% * 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5%
FH | M
5 2 1 1 1 5 1 4 - 2 3 2 1 2 1
All3 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
H
743 318 230 135 361 382 197 194 351 306 437 125 167 286 165
None Under 18 74% 76% 72% 72% 75% 73% 66% 56% 97% 82% 69% 70% 79% 76% 70%
FG J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e ____ ______ __ __ ____ _____ ____ ____ ____ ___ ____ __ __ ____ |
262 100 91 52 123 139 99 152 11 67 195 54 45 91 72
With Kids 26% 24% 28% 28% 25% 27% 34% 44% 3% 18% 31% 30% 21% 24% 30%
H H |
743 318 230 135 361 382 197 194 351 306 437 125 167 286 165
No Kids. 74% 76% 72% 72% 75% 73% 66% 56% 97% 82% 69% 70% 79% 76% 70%
FG J

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
57 57 - 25 32 37 3 17 - 42 15 45 12 11 40 6
Under 6 only 6% 2% - 5% 7% 7% % 7% - 8% 3% 6% 5% % 8% 3%
8 H H* H ) o
83 83 - 29 54 56 6 19 1 71 12 71 12 38 30 14
6-120nly 8% 32% - 6% 11% 11% 8% 8% 1% 14% 2% 9% 5% 14% 6% 6%
8 c H H* H J NO
51 51 - 25 26 33 1 16 2 32 19 36 15 13 29 9
13-17 Only 5% 20% - 5% 5% 6% 1% 7% 1% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
8 H * H
33 33 - 14 19 17 5 11 - 26 7 24 9 7 19 7
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 13% - 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% - 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
8 H H* H J
3 3 - 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - * * * - * - * * * * 1% * -
B -
30 30 - 10 20 24 5 2 - 28 2 26 4 11 12 7
6-12and 13-17 3% 11% - 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% - 5% * 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
8 GH GH* )
5 5 - 2 3 3 1 1 - 4 2 5 - 3 1 1
All3 1% 2% - * 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% * 1% - 1% * *
B B
743 - 743 411 332 355 55 158 175 316 427 568 175 184 372 187
None Under 18 74% - 100% 79% 68% 67% 72% 71% 98% 61% 88% 73% 7% 68% 74% 81%
A D * EFG | ™M
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sy
262 262 - 107 155 172 21 66 3 204 58 209 53 86 133 43
With Kids 26% 100% - 21% 32% 33% 28% 29% 2% 39% 12% 27% 23% 2% 26% 19%
8 c H H* H J o
743 - 743 411 332 355 55 158 175 316 427 568 175 184 372 187
No Kids 74% - 100% 79% 68% 67% 72% 71% 98% 61% 88% 73% 7% 68% 74% 81%
A D * EFG | ™M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
57 6 14 11 23 40 11 51 2 47 6 38 14 6 7 19
Under 6 only 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6%
. . . .
83 19 21 19 19 65 13 70 7 82 - 61 15 12 29 15
6-12 Only. 8% 11% 10% 9% 5% 10% 5% 8% 19% 9% - 8% 10% 7% 17% 4%
F G* . . MO*
51 13 10 13 15 35 9 44 3 46 2 38 8 8 15 17
13-17 Only 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5%
. . . .
33 6 9 5 7 17 9 28 - 28 3 29 2 2 8 12
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4%
. . . .
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 3 - 2 1 - 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% * * * 1% * - * - * * - * -
. . . .
30 7 5 7 8 15 10 23 1 26 1 21 6 8 7 8
6-12and 13-17 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
. . . .
5 1 2 1 3 3 1 5 - 5 - 5 - - 2 3
All3 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1%
. . . .
743 123 140 164 277 440 209 686 23 676 38 598 105 126 102 263
None Under 18 74% 71% 69% 75% 78% 71% 80% 75% 64% 74% 75% 75% 69% 78% 60% 78%
E . . . N . N
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
262 51 62 56 76 178 53 224 13 237 12 196 46 36 67 73
With Kids 26% 29% 31% 25% 22% 29% 20% 25% 36% 26% 25% 25% 31% 22% 40% 22%
F - - - MO*
743 123 140 164 277 440 209 686 23 676 38 598 105 126 102 263
No Kids 74% 71% 69% 75% 78% 71% 80% 75% 64% 74% 75% 75% 69% 78% 60% 78%
E - - - N * N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

dolavad in nffica
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
57 4 50 2 53
Under 6 only 6% 3% 6% 3% 6%
*
83 23 59 14 64
6-12 Only 8% 14% 8% 19% 7%
B D*
51 6 39 3 a4
13-17 Only 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
*
33 6 24 3 24
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
*
1 1 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% * 1% *
*
30 10 16 5 24
6-12 and 13-17 3% 6% 2% 7% 3%
B *
5 2 - 5
All3 1% 1% * - 1%
*
743 111 587 44 652
None Under 18 74% 68% 75% 61% 75%
* C
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
262 53 192 28 218
With Kids 26% 32% 25% 39% 25%
D*
743 111 587 44 652
No Kids 74% 68% 75% 61% 75%
%
C

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
239 119 42 55 140 99 115 76 48 137 102 49 47 91 53
Single 24% 28% 13% 29% 29% 19% 39% 22% 13% 37% 16% 27% 22% 24% 22%
B B E GH H J
90 44 15 14 45 45 51 26 12 30 59 14 19 34 21
Domestic Partnership 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 17% 7% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
B GH H
520 197 211 87 235 285 122 200 199 104 417 93 111 196 120
Married 52% 47% 66% 47% 49% 55% 41% 58% 55% 28% 66% 52% 53% 52% 51%
AC F F |
42 22 14 5 14 29 2 4 36 29 13 9 9 13 12
Widowed 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 10% 8% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5%
FG J
114 37 40 26 50 64 7 41 66 73 41 15 25 43 31
Divorced or separated 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 2% 12% 18% 20% 6% 8% 12% 11% 13%
F FG J
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
520 197 211 87 235 285 122 200 199 104 417 93 111 196 120
Married 52% 47% 66% 47% 49% 55% 41% 58% 55% 28% 66% 52% 53% 52% 51%
AC F F |
485 221 111 100 249 236 175 147 163 269 216 86 101 181 117
Other 48% 53% 34% 53% 51% 45% 59% 42% 45% 72% 34% 48% 47% 48% 49%
B B GH J

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
239 24 215 143 % 129 24 69 18 - 239 152 87 76 107 56
Single 24% 9% 29% 28% 20% 24% 32% 31% 10% - 49% 20% 38% 28% 21% 24%
A D H H* H | K
%0 15 75 44 45 66 4 15 5 - 90 69 21 30 42 18
Domestic Partnership 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 13% 5% 7% 3% - 18% 9% 9% 1% 8% 8%
GH * |
520 204 316 232 289 279 42 109 91 520 - 428 92 119 281 121
Married 52% 78% 43% 45% 59% 53% 55% 49% 51% 100% - 55% 40% 44% 56% 52%
8 c * J L ™M
42 2 40 29 13 9 2 8 23 - 42 30 13 17 17 9
Widowed 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 13% - 9% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4%
A * EFG |
114 17 97 70 44 44 5 24 42 - 114 99 16 29 59 27
Divorced o separated 1% 6% 13% 14% 9% 8% 6% 11% 23% - 24% 13% 7% 1% 12% 12%
A * EFG |
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
520 204 316 232 289 279 42 109 91 520 - 428 92 119 281 121
Married 52% 78% 43% 45% 59% 53% 55% 49% 51% 100% - 55% 40% 44% 56% 52%
8 c * J L ™M
485 58 427 286 199 248 34 115 87 - 485 349 136 151 224 109
Other 48% 2% 57% 55% 41% 47% 45% 51% 49% - 100% 45% 60% 56% 44% 48%
A D * | K N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
239 33 47 61 90 143 57 217 8 211 15 190 33 34 53 63
Single 24% 19% 23% 28% 25% 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 29% 24% 22% 21% 31% 19%
. . . o*
90 26 18 10 29 44 39 81 3 80 5 71 12 11 16 25
Domestic Partnership 9% 15% 9% 5% 8% 7% 15% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7%
c E . . . .
520 94 118 109 169 337 127 468 20 481 23 408 82 92 91 177
Married 52% 54% 59% 50% 48% 55% 48% 51% 56% 53% 47% 51% 54% 57% 54% 53%
. . . .
42 3 4 12 18 24 9 40 - 39 1 35 6 7 1 20
Widowed 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% - 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% * 6%
. . . . N
114 18 15 28 47 69 30 104 4 102 6 90 18 19 8 51
Divorced or separated 11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 5% 15%
. . . . N
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
520 94 118 109 169 337 127 468 20 481 23 408 82 92 91 177
Married 52% 54% 59% 50% 48% 55% 48% 51% 56% 53% 47% 51% 54% 57% 54% 53%
. . . .
485 80 84 111 184 281 136 442 16 432 27 386 70 71 78 159
Other 48% 46% 41% 50% 52% 45% 52% 49% 44% 47% 53% 49% 46% 43% 46% 47%
. . . .

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office [should stay

dalavad in nffica
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
239 35 191 19 206
Single 24% 21% 25% 26% 24%
*
90 7 80 2 83
Domestic Partnership 9% 4% 10% 2% 10%
A *
520 89 397 45 446
Married 52% 54% 51% 63% 51%
*
42 8 33 1 39
Widowed 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
*
114 26 77 5 95
Divorced or separated 11% 16% 10% 7% 11%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
520 89 397 45 446
Married 52% 54% 51% 63% 51%
*
485 75 381 27 424
Other 48% 46% 49% 37% 49%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
475 212 148 80 269 205 183 202 89 97 378 93 87 178 116
Employed - full-time 47% 51% 46% 43% 56% 39% 62% 58% 25% 26% 60% 52% 41% 47% 49%
E H H |
76 39 18 13 28 48 27 25 24 41 35 12 16 25 24
Employed - part-time 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 11% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10%
J
53 15 23 10 38 14 13 25 14 21 32 13 14 14 12
Self-Employed 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5%
E
178 64 80 29 81 97 - 8 170 80 98 33 45 63 37
Retired 18% 15% 25% 16% 17% 19% - 2% 47% 21% 15% 18% 21% 17% 16%
AC FG J
20 10 1 7 7 13 15 3 2 10 10 1 7 9 3
Student/Pupil 2% 2% * 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
B B GH
84 24 29 21 6 78 24 38 22 28 56 15 13 33 23
Homemaker 8% 6% 9% 11% 1% 15% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10%
A D H
114 50 21 26 52 62 31 45 38 92 22 12 30 52 21
Currently Unemployed 11% 12% 6% 14% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 25% 3% 7% 14% 14% 9%
B B J K K
6 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 * - 3 2
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * - 1% 1%
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

527 227 170 90 308 220 197 227 103 118 410 106 101 192 128
Full Time 52% 54% 53% 48% 63% 42% 66% 66% 28% 32% 65% 59% 48% 51% 54%
E H H |
76 39 18 13 28 48 27 25 24 41 35 12 16 25 24
Part Time 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 11% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10%
J
224 87 53 54 68 156 72 86 66 134 90 28 50 98 48
Not Emp. 22% 21% 16% 29% 14% 30% 24% 25% 18% 36% 14% 16% 24% 26% 20%
B D H J K
178 64 80 29 81 97 - 8 170 80 98 33 45 63 37
Retired 18% 15% 25% 16% 17% 19% - 2% 47% 21% 15% 18% 21% 17% 16%
AC FG J

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
475 161 314 176 299 475 - - - 260 214 366 109 156 227 92
Employed - full-time 47% 61% 42% 34% 61% 90% - - - 50% 44% 47% 48% 58% 45% 40%
8 c FGH * NO
76 21 55 44 32 - 76 - - 42 34 59 16 17 47 12
Employed - part-time 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% - 100% - - 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5%
EGH*
53 11 41 29 24 53 - - - 19 34 4 11 15 26 12
self-Employed 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 10% - - - 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
FGH *
178 3 175 107 71 - - - 178 91 87 148 29 36 87 55
Retired 18% 1% 24% 21% 15% - - - 100% 17% 18% 19% 13% 13% 17% 24%
A D * EFG ™M
20 4 16 17 3 - - 20 - 4 16 14 6 4 14 2
Student/Pupil 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% - - 9% - 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
D * EFH |
84 47 37 52 32 - - 84 - 76 8 62 22 13 50 21
Homemaker 8% 18% 5% 10% 7% - - 37% - 15% 2% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9%
8 * EFH ) ™M
114 14 100 91 23 - - 114 - 27 87 80 34 30 50 35
Currently Unemployed 1% 5% 13% 18% 5% - - 51% - 5% 18% 10% 15% 1% 10% 15%
A D * EFH |
6 1 5 3 3 - - 6 - 1 4 6 - - 5 1
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% 1% 1% - - 3% - * 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
* EH
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sy
527 172 355 205 323 527 - - - 279 248 407 120 171 253 104
Full Time 52% 66% 48% 40% 66% 100% - - - 54% 51% 52% 53% 63% 50% 45%
8 c FGH * NO
76 21 55 44 32 - 76 - - 42 34 59 16 17 47 12
Part Time 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% - 100% - - 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5%
EGH*
224 66 158 163 61 - - 224 - 109 115 162 62 47 119 59
Not Emp. 2% 25% 21% 31% 13% - - 100% - 21% 24% 21% 27% 17% 24% 26%
D * EFH
178 3 175 107 71 - - - 178 91 87 148 29 36 87 55
Retired 18% 1% 24% 21% 15% - - - 100% 17% 18% 19% 13% 13% 17% 24%
A D * EFG ™M

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D E F G H I J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
475 82 120 106 155 295 134 438 19 434 29 382 74 74 106 139
Employed - full-time 47% 47% 60% 48% 44% 48% 51% 48% 52% 48% 59% 48% 49% 45% 62% 41%
D . . . MO*
76 13 14 14 30 48 17 66 1 64 3 61 7 11 16 23
Employed - part-time 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%
. . . .
53 14 4 13 18 34 14 43 2 47 1 40 9 12 3 12
Self-Employed 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3%
B . . . N .
178 23 31 44 72 123 37 170 7 169 6 145 29 40 13 79
Retired 18% 13% 15% 20% 20% 20% 14% 19% 18% 18% 12% 18% 19% 25% 8% 23%
. . . N . N
20 4 2 4 8 12 5 17 2 17 2 15 5 1 8 4
Student/Pupil 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% * 5% 1%
. . . MO*
84 16 13 13 25 46 20 68 2 76 1 58 15 12 11 34
Homemaker 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 10% 8% 6% 10%
. . . .
114 22 17 26 40 56 35 104 4 102 7 88 11 13 12 44
Currently Unemployed 11% 12% 8% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 7% 8% 7% 13%
. . . .
6 1 2 - 3 3 1 4 - 4 - 5 - - * 3
(Ok/Ns) 1% 1% 1% - 1% * * * - * - 1% - - * 1%
. . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
527 96 124 119 173 329 148 481 21 482 31 421 84 86 108 151
Full Time 52% 55% 61% 54% 49% 53% 56% 53% 58% 53% 61% 53% 55% 53% 64% 45%
D * - - o*
76 13 14 14 30 48 17 66 1 64 3 61 7 11 16 23
Part Time 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%
- - - *
224 42 33 43 77 118 61 193 8 199 10 166 31 26 32 84
Not Emp. 22% 24% 16% 20% 22% 19% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 16% 19% 25%
- - - * M
178 23 31 44 72 123 37 170 7 169 6 145 29 40 13 79
Retired 18% 13% 15% 20% 20% 20% 14% 19% 18% 18% 12% 18% 19% 25% 8% 23%
- - - N * N

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |[should stay

dolouod o offico
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
475 89 364 46 410
Employed - full-time 47% 54% 47% 64% 47%
D*
76 13 55 6 61
Employed - part-time 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
*
53 6 45 2 47
Self-Employed 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
*
178 36 128 8 155
Retired 18% 22% 16% 12% 18%
*
20 2 18 3 17
Student/Pupil 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
*
84 9 69 5 73
Homemaker 8% 5% 9% 7% 8%
*
114 9 95 2 102
Currently Unemployed 11% 6% 12% 3% 12%
A *
6 - 5 * 5
(Dk/Ns) 1% - 1% 1% 1%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
527 95 409 48 456
Full Time 52% 58% 52% 67% 52%
*
76 13 55 6 61
Part Time 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
*
224 20 187 10 197
Not Emp. 22% 12% 24% 14% 23%
A *
178 36 128 8 155
Retired 18% 22% 16% 12% 18%
*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Race

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
777 277 289 147 359 418 225 261 291 269 508 135 174 280 188
White 77% 66% 90% 79% 74% 80% 76% 75% 80% 72% 80% 76% 82% 74% 79%
AC A |
125 90 11 15 74 51 45 42 38 62 62 22 21 69 13
Black 12% 22% 3% 8% 15% 10% 15% 12% 10% 17% 10% 12% 10% 18% 6%
BC B E J N LN
56 27 10 18 33 23 14 28 14 19 37 13 13 16 13
Asian 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6%
B H
47 25 12 7 19 29 13 15 19 22 25 9 3 13 23
Other 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 3% 10%
Y]
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

777 277 289 147 359 418 225 261 291 269 508 135 174 280 188
White 77% 66% 90% 79% 74% 80% 76% 75% 80% 72% 80% 76% 82% 74% 79%
AC A |
228 142 33 40 126 102 71 85 72 104 125 44 37 97 50
Other 23% 34% 10% 21% 26% 20% 24% 25% 20% 28% 20% 24% 18% 26% 21%
BC B J

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Employment Status

Urbanicity

[ ubanicy ]
degree | degree

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
777 209 568 389 388 407 59 162 148 428 349 777 - 183 389 205

White 77% 80% 76% 75% 80% 7% 78% 72% 83% 82% 72% 100% - 68% 7% 89%
* G ) L ™M MN

125 26 99 81 44 64 1 42 18 38 86 - 125 52 57 16

Black 12% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 2% 19% 10% 7% 18% - 55% 19% 1% 7%

D F * EFH F | K NO
56 15 41 10 46 36 8 10 2 32 24 - 56 14 40 1
Asian 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 7% 10% 5% 1% 6% 5% - 25% 5% 8% 1%
c H H* H K o o
47 12 35 38 9 20 7 10 10 21 26 - 47 21 19 7
Other 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 10% 4% 6% 4% 5% - 21% 8% 4% 3%
D * K

1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 209 568 389 388 407 59 162 148 428 349 777 - 183 389 205

White 77% 80% 76% 75% 80% 7% 78% 72% 83% 82% 72% 100% - 68% 7% 89%
* G J L ™M MN

228 53 175 129 99 120 16 62 29 92 136 - 228 87 116 25

Other 23% 20% 24% 25% 20% 23% 2% 28% 17% 18% 28% - 100% 2% 23% 1%

* H | K NO o

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Race

Total Presidency | Congress is Supreme Allare | President's  President's| Peaceful | Peaceful |Respecting|Respecting| Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal veto ability | veto ability| handover | handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most is essential is NOT | of power is | of poweris| resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important essential | essential NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 633 246 908 37 910 47 794 148 176 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
777 141 153 160 275 493 198 704 28 708 35 615 117 142 110 266
White 77% 81% 76% 73% 78% 80% 75% 77% 78% 78% 71% 78% 78% 87% 65% 79%
. . . N . N
125 16 28 41 36 65 44 112 3 110 10 97 17 14 30 42
Black 12% 9% 14% 19% 10% 11% 17% 12% 8% 12% 21% 12% 11% 9% 18% 12%
AD E . . . .
56 10 4 8 30 33 9 50 3 49 4 45 9 3 17 16
Asian 6% 6% 2% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 10% 5%
B . . . M*
47 7 16 10 11 27 11 44 2 47 - 37 8 4 12 13
Other 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% - 5% 6% 2% 7% 4%
D . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
777 141 153 160 275 493 198 704 28 708 35 615 117 142 110 266
White 77% 81% 76% 73% 78% 80% 75% 77% 78% 78% 71% 78% 78% 87% 65% 79%
. . . N . N
228 33 49 60 77 125 65 206 8 206 14 179 34 21 59 70
Other 23% 19% 24% 27% 22% 20% 25% 23% 22% 22% 29% 22% 22% 13% 35% 21%
. . . MO*

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump
delayed | should be | in office |should stay
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
777 145 585 59 671
White 77% 88% 75% 82% 77%
B *
125 9 111 5 113
Black 12% 6% 14% 7% 13%
A *
56 7 46 5 47
Asian 6% 1% 6% 7% 5%
*
47 3 36 3 39
Other 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
777 145 585 59 671
White 77% 88% 75% 82% 77%
B *
228 19 194 13 199
Other 23% 12% 25% 18% 23%
A *

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
157 80 39 21 81 75 81 52 24 36 121 21 20 42 74
Yes 16% 19% 12% 11% 17% 14% 27% 15% 7% 10% 19% 12% 10% 11% 31%
BC GH H | KLM
838 334 280 164 399 440 216 288 334 331 508 157 189 330 162
No 83% 80% 87% 88% 82% 84% 73% 83% 92% 89% 80% 88% 89% 87% 68%
A F FG J N N N
10 4 3 2 5 5 - 6 4 6 4 1 2 5 2
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
157 48 109 71 85 103 14 25 15 77 80 125 31 67 47 43
Yes 16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20% 18% 11% 8% 15% 16% 16% 14% 25% 9% 19%
GH * N N
838 213 625 439 400 421 62 194 162 439 400 650 188 199 453 187
No 83% 81% 84% 85% 82% 80% 81% 87% 91% 84% 82% 84% 82% 74% 90% 81%
* EF MO
10 1 9 7 3 3 1 5 1 5 5 1 9 5 5 *
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 4% 2% 1% *
* K
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal ili ili handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
157 32 41 37 45 82 60 145 5 153 2 123 29 23 38 38
Yes 16% 18% 20% 17% 13% 13% 23% 16% 15% 17% 4% 16% 19% 14% 22% 11%
E . ) . . o*
838 142 157 178 306 534 197 758 30 754 46 665 119 140 128 296
No 83% 82% 78% 81% 87% 86% 75% 83% 83% 83% 93% 84% 79% 86% 76% 88%
B F . . . . N
10 * 4 4 1 3 6 7 1 6 2 6 3 - 3 3
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 2% 2% * * 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
E . . . .
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
157 28 120 16 130
Yes 16% 17% 15% 22% 15%
*
838 136 650 56 731
No 83% 83% 83% 78% 84%
*
10 - 9 * 9
(Dk/Ns) 1% - 1% 1% 1%
*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 376 345 205 449 556 208 392 405 431 574 186 238 339 242
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
446 146 162 89 193 253 118 136 192 201 245 55 108 187 96
All <IM (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 35% 50% 47% 40% 49% 40% 39% 53% 54% 39% 31% 51% 50% 40%
A A D FG J K K
305 146 85 54 152 154 89 116 100 96 209 34 74 96 102
1M-4.9M 30% 35% 26% 29% 31% 29% 30% 33% 28% 26% 33% 19% 35% 25% 43%
B | KM KM
254 126 75 44 140 114 89 94 71 76 178 90 30 94 40
5M+ 25% 30% 23% 24% 29% 22% 30% 27% 20% 20% 28% 51% 14% 25% 17%
E H H | LMN L
1005 418 322 187 484 521 297 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other Urban | Suburban [ Rural
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 251 754 545 460 485 79 234 207 517 488 864 141 239 525 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
446 96 349 252 194 196 33 120 97 231 215 386 60 66 206 174
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 37% 47% 49% 40% 37% 43% 54% 54% 44% 44% 50% 26% 25% 41% 75%
A D * E E L M MN
305 77 228 152 153 176 20 56 53 151 154 219 87 77 187 41
1M-4.9M 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 33% 27% 25% 30% 29% 32% 28% 38% 29% 37% 18%
* K o o
254 89 165 113 141 156 23 48 28 138 116 172 82 126 112 15
5M+ 25% 34% 22% 22% 29% 30% 30% 21% 16% 27% 24% 22% 36% 47% 22% 7%
B C H H* K NO o
1005 262 743 518 487 527 76 224 178 520 485 777 228 270 505 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Presidency | Congress is| Supreme All are President's | President's | Peaceful Peaceful | Respecting | Respecting | Two-term | Two-term | Watches | Watches | Watches
is most most Court is equal handover | election election limitis [limitis NOT| Fox News CNN ABC, CBS or]|
important | important most resultsis | resultsis | essential | essential NBC
important NOT essential NOT
essential escential
D N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 192 208 363 137
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
446 81 81 87 167 274 115 399 15 397 24 354 61 72 51 164
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 46% 40% 40% 47% 44% 44% 44% 41% 43% 48% 45% 40% 45% 30% 49%
. . . N . N
305 48 64 59 118 191 80 279 10 288 8 249 42 48 53 104
1M-4.9M 30% 28% 32% 27% 34% 31% 30% 31% 28% 31% 17% 31% 28% 30% 31% 31%
. . . .
254 45 57 73 67 154 67 232 11 229 18 191 49 42 66 68
5M+ 25% 26% 28% 33% 19% 25% 26% 25% 31% 25% 35% 24% 32% 26% 39% 20%
D D . . . o*
1005 174 202 219 353 618 262 910 36 914 50 794 151 163 169 336
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F,G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Believe Do not Believe Do not
2020 believe Trump believe
should be 2020 should stay| Trump

delayed | should be | in office |should stay

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 172 764 65 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 164 779 72 870
446 67 344 24 389
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 41% 44% 34% 45%
*
305 47 244 17 272
1M-4.9M 30% 29% 31% 23% 31%
*
254 50 191 31 208
5M+ 25% 30% 25% 43% 24%
D*
1005 164 779 72 870
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/14-05/15
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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